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Chairperson’s
Message

n the past number of months, Denis
Carroll has been elected as the new

chairperson of the Sheep Ireland

board taking over from Alex Clarke.

“Over the past year Sheep Ireland have

made significant strides in leading
several positive developments for
the Irish sheep genetic improvement
programme.

Through the implementation of the
DAFM Sheep Improvement Scheme
(SIS) Genotyped ram option, sheep
breed improvement has been taken
to a new level. Genomic technology
provides more comprehensive
breeding values and provides sheep
farmers with the resources to make
more informed breeding decisions, in
turn driving progress in the national
flock. At the end of 2023, Sheep
Ireland reached a milestone, by

surpassing 100,000 sheep genotypes.

These advancements have been
possible thanks to the efforts of ram
producers and farmers and with the
support of key stakeholders such as
DAFM, Teagasc, Meat Industry Ireland
and Ireland’s sheep breed societies.

As we look to the future, the vision
for Sheep Ireland remains ambitious
and forward-thinking in utilizing the
latest research and technology to
identify and promote the use of more
profitable and sustainable genetics to
increase profitability for Irish sheep
farmers.

Denis Carroll farms a commercial
sheep and dairy farm with his
family near Killarney Co. Kerry.
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Sheep Ireland

€uroStars delivering
for Irish Sheep Farmers

4 -
Comparing

1 Star vs 5 Star Genetics

Flock Performance / Greater
Performance
Weaning Weaning
1.53 lambs/ewe 1.70 lambs/ewe
Days to slaughter Days to slaughter
203 days 190 days

Economics (net profit) ( e
+66%

€18 per ewe
The Difference in Profitability
between 1 & 5 Stars

Sustainability (7% less

CO,/kg
23.7 kg CO2 22.1 kg CO2
eq/kg carcass eg/kg carcass
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Understanding the €uroStars 2024

CPT Sire - This ram was
progeny tested in the
Sheep Ireland CPT (Central
Progeny Test) and a large
volume of commercial data
is contributing to its genetic
evaluation.

Flock DQI -
Data Quality
Index scores
flocks on their
data quality,
quantity and
timeliness.

M&F Scanned - This
flock has been visited
by Sheep Ireland and
lambs have been
weighed and scanned
for Muscle & Backfat.

(Animal Details

T~

\

(Replacement (€3.77) - If

a farmer desires a ram to
breed both lambs both for
slaughter and replacement
ewe lambs then they should
select a ram based on this
index. The bulk of this
index is a combination of
Lamb Survivability, Days

to Slaughter, No. of lambs
born & Daughters milk. The
€ value beside the index
represents the difference in
profit that each lamb sired
from this ram will have. This
€ value is an across breed
value, so different breeds
can be compared to each
\other.

J/

Lot 1: ARROW A1924023,

DOB: 03-JAN-2024 - Charollais » Male - Triplet « CP
Breeder: JOHN MURPHY - Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford +

il L ANDREW FARMER - Edenderry, Co. Offaly - DQI: 87%

232M01234D \
ire » M&F Scan

DQI: 62%

Sire: TOMGARROW - CPT Sire
J1721023, IE044554806184D

Dam: ARROW
J6319016, IE044554805885A

ARROW
J6317017, IE04

B1214111, IE044308902930C

LLY
A1215097, IE044308903081B

ENCORE UN FOIS - CPT Sire
GAI12073, IE044164300981E

TULLY FRANC
»

Lamt

Days
No. L

Daug

Comment:

of this ram was %Champion 2021

(Lamb Survivability
- This ranks animals
based on lamb
survival rate. Every
positive % point on
this index is an extra
lamb surviving to
\48hrs after birth.

Z

Days to Slaughter - This ranks animals on their
genetic ability to grow. This trait represents
the difference in the predicted number of days
required for the progeny of this ram to reach
the desired slaughtered weight compared with

other.
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(Parentage DNA
Verified - Where this
message is displayed
on a catalogue, the
sheep in question has
been genotyped and
its parentage has been

A (Scrapie - This
indicates the
level of scrapie

on the animals
genotype. This
scrapie result is

resistance based

|

(Genotyped - This animal
has been genomically tested
via Sheep Ireland.

A genotyped animal will
have a genomic evaluation
which significantly improves
the accuracy % of the

DAFM approved
for export once
the animal is
fully parentage
verified.

proven to be accurate

based on its DNA.

Both parents need to

be genotyped to allow

parentage verification to
ktake place.

|

& y 2

v v

ned « Parentage DNA Verified = Scrapie: Type 1

\€uroStar indexes.

Commercial Data - This
animals genetic evaluation
contains commercial farm
data collected from Sheep
Ireland/Teagasc projects
or other commercial farms.

J

SIS: Yes - Indicates that a
ram is eligible for the DAFM

€uroStars 13-JUL-2024 Sheep Improvement Scheme
REPLACEMENT: €3.77 TERMINAL: €1.66 /
Top 4%

Acc - See next page

to see the importance

of ‘Acc%’ which is an
abbreviation of Accuracy.

y Survivability: 1.99%

to Slaughter: -9.3 days mE—r———————

ambs Born:  0.05 L = Top 17% ]

rTerminaI (€1.66) -

If a farmer desires a ram

to breed only lambs for
slaughter then they should
select a ram based on this
index. The bulk of this index
is a combination of Lamb
Survivability and Days to
Slaughter. The € value
beside the index represents
the difference in profit that
each lamb sired from this
ram will have. This € value
is an across breed value,

so different breeds can be

compared to each other.
J \_ J

L — W Top 14% ]

\thMi!k: 0.1kg
DN

(Daughters Milk - This
ranks animals based on
the predicted weight
difference of their lambs
based on the milking
performance of their
daughters compared with
other animals of the same

\breed.

No. of Lambs
Born - This

ranks animals
based on the
predicted litter
size of their
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Key elements of the €uroStar Indexes

Accuracy % - Key figure

The accuracy % attached to €uroStar
evaluations is an extremely important
piece of information that farmers should
pay a lot of attention to. Accuracy % is
displayed for each individual index and
represents the amount of data behind
that specific index. Where Accuracy %
is Poor (less than 35%) a considerably
lower emphasis should be placed on
the evaluation information, however
where Accuracy % is very good (70%+) a
considerable emphasis can be placed on
the evaluation when making a breeding
decision.

DQI - Data Quality Index

The Data Quality Index (DQI) scores
LambPlus flocks on the quality,
quantity, and timeliness of their data
recording throughout the year. The DQI

The three main elements
of the DQI are as follows:

© Quality - Does the data demonstrate
realistic variation across the various
traits being recorded, ie lamb
mortality, lambing difficulty, lamb
weights etc. For all traits, there are
expected levels of variance and
these are a great indicator of data
quality.

¢ Quantity - Has the breeder record-
ed all the required data for their
flock, ie lambing information for all

Top tips on Accuracy%

¢ Purchase rams with as high
an accuracy% as possible

¢ Purchase genotyped rams
as these will have higher
accuracy%

¢ Purchase from high Data
Quality Index (DQI) LambPlus
ram breeders

¢ Purchase rams that have
Central Progeny Test (CPT)
data in their background.

appears as a % figure on all €uroStar
sale catalogues and on the Sheep
Ireland online breeder and ram search
found at www.sheep.ie.

ewes, weights for all lambs born etc.
Thorough data recording is benefi-
cial to the users of the €uroStars as
it maximise the accuracy % of the
indexes.

Timeliness - Has the breeder sub-
mitted their data to Sheep Ireland in
a prompt manner. Prompt entry of
data to Sheep Ireland reduces the
risk of data error and/or loss. Late
data entry has the potential to cause
index movements moving into the
ram sale season which is very un-
desirable for both ram breeders and

Lot 1: ARROW A1922023, IE041234501234D
DOB: 03-JAN-2022 « Charollais + Male - Triplet

Breedar: JOHN MURPHY - Enniscorthy, Co,
Owner: ANDREW FARMER - Edendeny. Go.

ram buyer alike.

DNA Verified - Scrapie: Type 1

TULLY FRANCO €uroStars 13-JUL-2022
B1214111, |E044308802830C

BALLY REPLACEMENT: €3.77 TERMINAL: €1.66
A1215097, IE0443089030818 Top 4% J Acc 75% 4




Sheep Ireland

Ram NCT

Regardless of what €uroStar Index a ram may have, if the ram is not physically
correct, he will not perform as he should. All farmers should carry out a ram

NCT (check) on all existing stock rams and rams being considered for purchase.

There are five basic ‘T’s’ that all sheep farmers should look at:

1. Timing - Handle all farm
rams 10-12 weeks prior to
breeding to identify any
potential problems. This will
allow time to address issues
that might be present.

2. Tone - A ram should be in
good condition (target BCS
of 4) in advance of mating.
Giving access to good grazing
or feeding some level of
concentrates may be advised
if rams are under condition.

3. Teeth - All breeding rams’
teeth should be checked
annually. Culling should occur
where issues are identified.
Avoid retaining females from
such rams were possible

4. Toes - Address lameness issues
early. Cull persistently lame rams.
Strictly avoid breeding replacements
from rams with lameness issues. Check
lame rams for sores on their chest.
Sores in this area may prevent rams
from mating ewes.

5. Testicles - Handle testicles to ensure
they are free from injury/swelling.
Check the general penis area for signs
of injury and infection also.

*Handling rams can be dangerous given
their size. The above checks can be
carried out without turning over rams
and risking back injury. Best advice is
to have some help at hand to restrain
rams while the above checks are being
undertaken.

"
| 5
-;‘..t e

Toes (Feet & Legs) M

Timing

Teeth
(& Head)

Testicles
(& Penis)

Final Physical Check

Spend time watching rams with the
ewes. Ensure rams are successfully
mating with the ewes. All breeding
rams should be raddled on their
chest area or fitted with a crayon
harness to mark each ewe as they
are being mated. These raddle/
crayon colours can then be changed
on the ram/s in advance of the ewes
second oestrus cycle (day 14/15
after initial ram introduction). A high
number of ewes being marked by
the second raddle/crayon will help
to identify a fertility issue. Speak to
your agricultural advisor about any
breeding issues that you may be
having on your farm.
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Ram Purchasing Advice

Michael Gottstein - Head of Teagasc Sheep Knowledge Transfer

F

Ram buyers should manage
purchases very carefully in the initial
weeks. A change of environment
and feed can cause upset for any
animal, especially for young animals.
As a result, management of newly
purchased rams needs

to be optimal.

Practical tips when buying rams

e Buy early - Allow rams some time
adjust to their new surroundings and
feed. If using rams as a team in one group
of ewes, they should be familiar with each
other rams in advance of mating.

¢ Ram history - Talk to the seller of
your ram. Ask about health treatments,
vaccinations, any specific farm issues,
lameness etc.

¢ After purchase care - Quarantine the
ram for a period to assess for diseases
such as CODD, scab etc. Treat any
purchased sheep for stomach worms/
scab with two injections of lvermectin,
7 days apart and a fourth-generation
wormer (Zolvix/Startect) to prevent the
importation of anthelmintic resistant
worms. On wet farms a double treatment
for fluke (two different products effective
against immature fluke) will also help to
guard against anthelmintic resistant liver
fluke.

¢ Vaccinate all purchased rams against
Clostridial diseases and pasteurella as per
your own flock health protocol. Do not
assume that the previous owner has done
this. This will require two injections four
to six weeks apart. One dead ram will pay
for a lot of vaccine.

¢ Feeding - The ram is very likely to
have been fed concentrates in advance
of sale (discuss with the seller). If a ram
has been fed before sale, this feeding

should continue for a period and wean off
gradually.

¢ Fertility - To identify fertility issues
raddling the chest of the ram is critical.
Use a crayon and harness or raddle paste.
Change colour every 7-14 days to detect
ram fertility problems ASAP. Ideal colour
sequence is Yellow, Orange, Green, Red,
Blue and finally Black. Bucket feeding
rams will facilitate applying raddle more
easily, reducing the need to unnecessarily
disturb ewes.

¢ Fertility contd. - A raised body
temperature will kill any semen in the
testes. Antibiotic treatment will not
kill semen but will help to address
the infection which is causing a high
temperature. It can take semen up to 8
weeks to replenish if killed by a high temp.

¢ Ram to ewe ratios - Typically ram lambs
should not be overworked in their first
year, mating with no more than 25 ewes
(hogget rams up to 40 ewes). Avoid
running ram lambs alongside mature rams
as this may risk injury and/or bullying.

¢ Existing rams on the farm - Carry out a
physical assessment/NCT well in advance
of mating (12 weeks or more). Ask
yourself; what rams will | need this year?
Can | avoid inbreeding using my current
rams? Are all current rams fit for purpose
(in good health etc)? Rams in poor
condition will take considerable time to
build body weight, so time is critical.



Become Quality Assured
with Bord Bia

:Bord Bia provides proof to customers of the high
standards of Irish beef and sheep farming through farmer
membership of the Sustainable Beef and Lamb Assurance
Scheme (SBLAS).

An increase in the number of Quality Assured sheep farms
would ensure sufficient supplies of Quality Mark lamb all
year round.

For that, we need your participation.

Speak to Bord Bia today, to join the SBLAS and become
Quality Assured.

Call the Bord Bia Helpdesk: 01 524 0410
Open Monday to Friday, 9am to 8pm.
Visit: farm.bordbia.ie

70% of eligible sheep are Quality Assured.

66% of shoppers* said they were more likelyto
buy lamb that carried the Bord Bia QU?R Ma

i
b g
*Coyne Research, 1000 grocery shoppers, aged 18-59, (3_*0
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A New Era

for Hill sheep

breeding

Sheep Ireland are now
working with 17 hill ram
breeding groups around
Ireland to help accelerate hill
sheep breed improvement.
Establishing flockbooks
(ancestry recording) remains
the objective and the DAFM
Sheep Improvement Scheme
recognise that hill flockbooks
are the crictical first step to
helping hill breeders to make
similar genetic gains to those
being achieve in our lowland
sheep sector.

Since the launch of the

SIS, progress on hill breed
improvement initiatives has
been rapid. Sale season 2023
saw a hill specific ram sale
catalogue developed which
was used at the majority

of hill ram group sales
throughout Ireland. Hill ram
genotyping has recently
surpassed the 6,000 ram
mark with this figure set to
grow significantly again this
year.

The ability of DNA to
accurately identify the
parentage of rams being
sold annually opens many
possibilities for the hill sector
with the establishment

of flockbooks similar to

our lowland breeds being
priority number one.

Why are hill
flockbooks so important?

¢ They will track various bloodlines (good
ones and bad ones)

¢ Provide the information required to
prevent inbreeding

¢ Protect the integrity & purity of
regional/local strains of hill sheep
populations

¢ Open the door to performance recording
and receiving hill €uroStar evaluations

SIS laying the initial
foundations for flockbooks

The DAFM SIS has helped to lay the
foundations for Irish hill flockbooks by
encouraging the genotyping of hill rams
at a large scale around Ireland. Hill ram
breeders that are current members of

a hill ram breeding group/association
should contact Sheep Ireland today to
arrange to get their hill rams genotyped
and SIS eligible.

10



FBD stands for Support

SUPPORTING
COMMUNITIES ACROSS
THE COUNTRY WITH
OUR NATIONWIDE °
NETWORK OF
34 BRANCHES. ° °
° (

[
FBD Insurance ° o *.
is proud to support . e L
Sheep Ireland. o o
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Visit your local T
branch or call us SUPPORT. FBD
on 0818 617 697 IT'S WHAT WE DO. | huie

FBD Insurance Group Ltd tradingas FBD Insurance is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.
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Sheep Ireland Hill Ram Sale 2024

Since 2009 Sheep
Ireland have hosted

an annual multibreed
€uroStar ram sale. This
years sale will take place
on the fourth Saturday
of August (24™) in
Tullamore mart, Co.
Offaly. This high index
ram sale has had a major
effect on Irish sheep
breed improvement over
the years acting as a
major promotion of the
€uroStar evaluations. It
has also helped to grow
performance recording
among lIrish pedigree
ram breeders who have
seen the interest in
genetic improvement
and indexes among lIrish
sheep farmers grow year
on year.

This year we were delighted to announce

that we will play host to a Hill Multibreed

sale in Manorhamilton Mart, Co. Leitrim on
October 11th. This will hopefully prove to be
a marquee moment in Irish Hill sheep breed
improvement. The sale will consist exclusively
of genotyped hill rams. All rams will be sire
verified (their sire will be known) via DNA
analysis thus will be Sheep Improvement
Scheme (SIS) eligible.

The number of hill ram breeders now
engaged in genotyping of their saleable

rams is fantastic to see. This genotyping has
now provided the foundation upon which
individual hill flockbooks (ancestry recording)
can be established. In turn flockbooks will
allow the generation of hill €uroStar indexes
similar to our lowland sheep breeds. It is now
critical that commercial hill sheep farmers
lend support to the efforts of Irelands hill ram
breeders. This can be done by sourcing sire
verified rams this coming breeding season.

12



Sheep Ireland

The Sheep Improvement Scheme (SIS):

The DAFM Sheep Improvement Scheme
(SIS) Genotyped Ram Action has
presented a massive opportunity for
the entire Sheep Industry to accelerate
sheep breed improvement for the next
number of years.

For the Lowland sector, it will build on
progress made over the last decade.
The SIS will drive the rate of genetic
gain by increasing the demand for
animals with 4 or 5 Stars. With all the

Lowland Flock
scheme participants:

1. The Ram must be 4/5 Stars
on the Replacement or Terminal
Index at the time of purchasing

2. The Ram must have
a Genomic Evaluation

3. The Ram must be Scrapie
Type 1/2/3

4. The Ram must be purchased in
the year the task is completed.

rams also needing to have a genomic
evaluation, ram buyers can now
be more confident than ever in the
€urostar ratings of rams.

For the hill sector, the SIS has helped
to establish a baseline in parentage
recording, something that has been
absent to date. Parentage recording is
the bedrock from which the sector can
apply systematic breed improvement
and monitor inbreeding.

Hill flock scheme
particiapants:

1. The Ram must be DNA Sire
Verified by Sheep Ireland

2. The Ram must be a Hill Ram
(Blackface Mountain or Cheviot
Type)

3. The Ram must be Scrapie Type
1/2/3

4. The Ram must be purchased in
the year the task is completed.
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Lowland sheep society contacts
[Society  [Name  [|Phone  |Email |

Irish Belclare Sheep Society Jillian McCarthy 0852774010 belclaresec@gmail.com

Irish Belgian Beltex Society Amy Connolly 0873167706 secretarybelgianbeltex@gmail.com
Irish Blue Texel I - .

Sheep Society Philip Crowe 0860743931 irishbluetexel@gmail.com

Irish Bluefaced . . . . ’
IleicesteriSheep|Sogiety Tommie Navin 0860647331 tommie.navin@gmail.com

Irish Charollais Sheep Society Eamon Shanahan 0838521467 icss.sec@gmail.com

Irish Dutch Spo_tted il WeraTET 0860788220 irishdutchspottedsheep@gmail.
Sheep Association com

Irish Easy-care sheep William | Hutchinson 0862510899 william@pedigreesheep.com

Irish Galway Sheep . .

Breeders Association Matthew Carroll 0877597740 info@galwaysheep.ie

Irish Hampshire ) Adrian Curtin 0868302300 southoﬂrelandhampshlredown@
Down Sheep Society gmail.com

Irish lle de France Society William | Hutchinson 0862510899 william@pedigreesheep.com

Irish LIeynlSheep Alan McDonald 0876312050 alan_mcdonald@hotmail.com
Breed Society

il [Rovigre Claire Keaskin 0879406539 irishrougesheepsociety@gmail.com

de L’Quest Society
Irish Ryeland & Coloured

Karen Nicholson/

0862616713/

irishryelandsheep@gmail.com

Ryeland Sheep Breeders Karen Ashton 0894850803

Irish Shropshire Brendan Kirke 0868540996  bkirki961@gmail.com
breeders Association

Irish Southdown sheep S'C“'S”tf‘ys"’bha“ 0873574424  glenmestay@gmail.com

S.0.I Suffolk Sheep Society Alison Irwin 0830907313 enquiries@irishsuffolksheep.org
Irish Suffolk Sheep Society Anne Mitchell 0862428554  annemitchellcross@gmail.com
Shropshire Sheep Donald Heenan 059 916 1313 acaunpd@gmail.com

Irish Texel Sheep Society Sinéad Brophy 0873552992 info@irishtexel.com

Irish Vendeen Sheep Society  Shay Kennedy 0872802364  shaykennedylO@gmail.com
Irish Valais Blacknose . . .

Sheep Society April Power 0877167558 Ivbnsociety@gmail.com
Zwartbles Sheep . . .

Bt o (kg Pauline Murphy 0877507173 zsbisecretary@gmail.com
National Sheep John Neville 0871204485 nsbaireland@gmail.com

Breeders Association

Bord Bia Progress
Bord Bia continue to grow Ireland’s Quality Assurance scheme participation

for the benefit of our sheep industry.

13,215 Quality Assured sheep farmers, producing 70% of Irish sheepmeat
throughput (see page 9 for more info). Irish sheepmeat exports valued at
over €426 million in 2023.

14
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Lowland Directory 2024

Only pedigree ram breeders that are current members of a sheep breed
society and are current LambPlus members with 2024 born, performance

recorded lambs are included in this directory. This directory is organised
alphabetically by sheep breed, then county, then breeder surname.

BELCLARE

Firstname Surname Address County Mobile

Laurence Barrett Carlow Co. Carlow 0868552452 31-50
John Kennedy St. Mullins Co. Carlow 0874686863 31-50
Pat Lynch Sixmilebridge Co. Clare 0830920314 <10
za}“h'fnﬁaiate Finn Mitchelstown Co. Cork 0863400369 10- 30
Edwina Gottstein Dunmanway Co. Cork 0879897364 <10
Michael Gottstein Dunmanway Co. Cork 0872399755 10 - 30
Michael Hanley Bantry Co. Cork 0866683729 10 - 30
Pat Keane Bantry Co. Cork 0860455511 <10
Tom Walsh Ballymacoda Co. Cork 0838246473 <10
Henry & Lewis Kee Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0872564292 31-50
Christopher McLaughlin Clonmany Co. Donegal 0860598243 10 - 30
Dwayne Shiels Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0867315358 <10
Clive, Geraldine,  vance Inver Co.Donegal 0868276575 10-30
Martin Warren Ballyshannon Co. Donegal 0879740089 10 - 30
Eoghan Barrett Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0877690793 51-70

C/O Henry

Teagasc Walsh Athenry Co. Galway 0877690677 51-70
Barry Cunningham Tuam Co. Galway 0877792129 10 - 30
Sonny Jennings Tuam Co. Galway 0872198913 10 - 30
Tim Keady Cabherlistrane Co. Galway 0868414063 >70
Justin Madden Portumna Co. Galway 0877425274 10 - 30
John McTigue Tuam Co. Galway 0879135865 >70
Paraic O’Dea Athenry Co. Galway 0857745928 10 - 30
Michael Weston Dunmore Co. Galway 0876651198 10 - 30
Daniel McKenna Killarney Co. Kerry 0866094915 10 - 30
Antaine T O Shea Tralee Co. Kerry 0872272145 51-70
Frank Campion Ballydaniel Co. Kilkenny 0872189582 10 - 30
John Renehan Johnstown Co. Kilkenny 0868153324 51-70
Alan & Michelle Treacy Castlecomer Co. Kilkenny 0861684632 10 - 30
David Cooke Portlaoise Co. Laois 0857703926 31-50
Liam Delaney Athy Co. Laois 0876471134 31-50
Jonathan Duffy Bornacoola Co. Leitrim 0877700081 10 - 30
Neil O’Donnell Dromahair Co. Leitrim 0851642476 <10
Arthur O Riordan Meanus Co. Limerick 0872284668 10 - 30
Stuart McDonnell Dunleer Co. Louth 0868131730 10 - 30
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BELCLARE continued

Firstname Surname Address County Mobile Cnt Ewes
Patrick Feerick Ballinrobe Co. Mayo 0879165485 <10
James & Mary Hannon Kilmaine Co. Mayo 0872300403 <10
Charles J Hughes Westport Co. Mayo 0863897646 10 - 30
David Craig Clonard Co. Meath 0857425304 10 - 30
Aidan Murphy Kilmessan Co. Meath 0851059422 <10
Enda & Gavin Quirke Enfield Co. Meath 0868120065 <10
zaggrymac White Clonalvy Co. Meath 0868265606 <10
Paul Russell Carrickmacross Co. Monaghan 0872837434 10 - 30
Ciaran Coughlan Ferbane Co. Offaly 0868229900 <10
Liam & Eoin Dunne Moate Co. Offaly 0868552730 31-50
Gordon Shannon Birr Co. Offaly 0876265945 10 - 30
Paul Smyth Tullamore Co. Offaly 0876781673 51-70
Brendan Doyle Lanesboro Co. Roscommon 0876013679 <10
Thomas Hannon Mount Talbot Co. Roscommon 0852517308 <10
Elaine Quinn Ballinlough Co. Roscommon 0863010409 <10
Eric Aldridge Riverstown Co. Sligo 0831671476 10 - 30
ﬁg'r's;{e & Brian Gallagher Ballymote Co. Sligo 0872875448 <10
TJ. Keaveney Skreen Co. Sligo 0897023221 31-50
James McLoughlin Ballymote Co. Sligo 0876291604 <10
Clement Stapleton Nenagh Co. Tipperary 0851399530 10 - 30
Eunan & Mark Bannon Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0868560183 51-70
Roy Butler Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0872030333 >70
Anthony Nea Lismacaffrey Co. Westmeath 0871424216 10 - 30
Patrick Doyle New Ross Co. Wexford 0872823103 10 - 30
Emma Jordan Duncormick Co. Wexford 0868482598 <10
Adam Stephenson Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0876034122 31-50
BELTEX

Eae\r;;\agh . peuine st. Mullins Co. Carlow 0871300331 <10
David Argue Drung Co. Cavan 0872444560 <10
Ben Lynch Loughduff Co. Cavan 0871649710 10 - 30
Angela Hegarty Kilmaley Co. Clare 0867293825 <10
Seanie Dorgan Inishcarra Co. Cork 0872789093 <10
Claire Gleeson Farran Co. Cork 0879159026 <10
Thomas Lyons Macroom Co. Cork 0831710722 31-50
Egg:;a & Jilian  McCarthy Buttevant Co. Cork 0852774010 <10
Patrick O’Neill Fermoy Co. Cork 0879553875 <10
Sean O Brien Culdaff Co. Donegal 0831135549 31-50
Russell Tinney Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0862121150 10 - 30
Tommy Greaney Tuam Co. Galway 0877761941 <10
Cyril Keane Clarenbridge Co. Galway 0876655701 <10
fg”oer;ac Killilea Clarinbridge Co. Galway 0876184182 10-30
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BELTEX continued

Niall Kyne Oughterard Co. Galway 0876547265 <10
gecrz'ﬁ:”e Lyons Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0862676697 <10
Pat O Malley Tuam Co. Galway 0879172743 10 - 30
g"ég?ﬁ;l Tuohy Whitegate Co. Galway 0879750756 <10
aomas J Walsh Headford Co. Galway 0876082496 <10
Michael & Jack Brady Kilflynn Co. Kerry 0872478559 <10
Kevin & Jason Burke Mountmellick Co. Laois 0857350828 <10
Alan Cuddy Portlaoise Co. Laois 0872769992 10 - 30
Sean & Ryan Cuddy Camross Co. Laois 0874457756 <10
Aiden & Emma Fitzpatrick Clonaslee Co. Laois 0877515900 <10
Tadhg Hogan Mounthrath Co. Laois 0857602782 <10
Sean McCartney Ballacolla Co. Laois 0879445270 10 - 30
Keith Murphy Mountrath Co. Laois 0877831552 <10
Dermot Goss Kilcurry Co. Louth 0876139732 31-50
Michael Lynch Dundalk Co. Louth 00447767377500 10 - 30
Jimmy Burke Castlebar Co. Mayo 0877753691 10 - 30
James & Gerard  Cawe Claremorris Co. Mayo 0873366770 <10
Thomas & James  Clarke Claremorris Co. Mayo 0872594844 <10
Tom Feehan Westport Co. Mayo 0872059661 <10
James & Mary Hannon Kilmaine Co. Mayo 0872300403 <10
Michael Kelly Hollymount Co. Mayo 0851798674 <10
Michael & Niamh  Oliver Swinford Co. Mayo 0868196511 <10
Amy Ryan / Shane O’Brien  Shrule Co. Mayo 0877485787 10 - 30
zt;‘i’:;:ela Mulvey Dunboyne Co. Meath 0874084800 <10
ztazgi“'e O’Connor Ballivor Co. Meath 0861952225 31-50
Brian Mathews Killeigh Co. Offaly 0872658781 51-70
Paul Smyth Tullamore Co. Offaly 0876781673 10 - 30
John & Dudley Maher Roscrea Co. Tipperary 0876437435 10 - 30
Richard Ryan Newport Co. Tipperary 0860719762 <10
Aeron James Dunmore East Co. Waterford 0872848957 10 - 30
Amy Connolly Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0873167706 <10
William Glynn Moate Co. Westmeath 0872042143 <10
Michael McGrath Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0871347366 10 - 30
Paul M Slevin Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0876527616 10 - 30
BLEU DE MAINE

Roy Butler Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0872030333 <10
BLUE TEXEL

Nigel & Patrick Hogan Carlow Co. Carlow 0868290110 10 - 30
Joe Nolan Fenagh Co. Carlow 0878539652 <10
Colin Coyle Ballyhaise Co. Cavan 0879661157 <10
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Sheep Ireland Guide & Directory of Breeders 2024

BLUE TEXEL continued
Firstname Surname
Caitlin s
and Shawn

Philip Crowe
Nathan Kilbey
Sandra & Robbie  Barnett
Charlie Crerand
Rachel Gallagher
s Philip  Jonnston
Robert Johnston
Ivor & Jonathan  Kee
Samuel Parke
William Tait

John Walsh
Jessica Wilson
Keith & Thomas Godfrey
Ann & John Gunning
Francis & Oisin Lyons
Jamie Moran

Pat O Malley
Kieran & Kevin Swift
Christina Scanlon

& Thomas

g::;télan Des Connolly
Michael Lyons
Heather Valentine
Brendan Hanley
Seamus Walsh
Tony Gibney
Jason Gilmour
Declan McCaffrey
glrs]z:;non Mgty
Sara & Cathal Ward
John J Brennan
Martin Carty
Thomas Morahan
Sol Trundle
Niall Brennan
gztlgzlhan 3 Dervla Forde
Pauline Mary Gordon
Nollaig Odowd
Jimmy Ohara
Vicky & Joe Collison

Address

Drung

Carrigan
Virginia
Raphoe
Letterkenny
Portsalon

Raphoe

Lifford
Ballybofey
Letterkenny
Lifford
Ballintra
Castlefinn
Kilkerrin
Ballymoe
Ballinasloe
Abbyknockmoy
Tuam
Williamstown

Ballyferriter

Athy

Athy

Naas
Edgeworthstown
Ballinrobe
Oldcastle
Aghabog
Scotschouse
Scotshouse

Tyholland
Roscommon
Castlerea
Cootehal
Athlone
Grange

Tubbercurry

Enniscrone
Monasteraden
Tubbercurry
Roscrea

18

County

Co.

Co
Co

Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co
Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.

. Cavan

. Cavan
. Cavan
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal

Donegal

Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway

Kerry

Kildare

Kildare
Kildare
Longford
Mayo
Meath
Monaghan
Monaghan

. Monaghan

. Monaghan
Roscommon
Roscommon
Roscommon
Roscommon
Sligo

Sligo

Sligo

Sligo

Sligo
Tipperary

Mobile

0877767171

0860743931
0892211586
0872672715
0852751867
0871014107

0876086106

0879252923
0872472834
0863396887
0877796721
0876786466
0871183662
0873681051
0862346720
0862676697
0872537438
0879172743
0838674251

0858117765

0873395844

0872890077
0879733766
0868241920

0894924524
0838700753
0863321665

0871388960

0879556785

0879910443
0868179246
0860756789
0868141866
0861705144
0873271158

0876408257
0872404233
0831785797

0877688604
0874187475

Cnt Ewes

10 - 30
31-50
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
31-50
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30

10 - 30

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

<10

<10
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
51-70



Sheep Ireland

BLUE TEXEL continued

Rory Farrell Toomevara Co. Tipperary 0894371269 <10
Jennifer Hennessy Roscrea Co. Tipperary 0877570205 <10
Paul Fraher Ballinamult Co. Waterford 0872465316 <10
Patrick Lawlor Clonmel Co. Waterford 0896151014 <10
francs & Donohoe Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0872518332 10- 30
Berni & Liam Rea Tagoat Co. Wexford 0876476257 10 - 30
BLUEFACED LEICESTER

Sean Murphy Graiguenamanagh Co. Carlow 0863588371 10 - 30
Aaron McGann Belharbour Co. Clare 0877700221 <10
Luke & Matthew  Humphreys Crossbarry Co. Cork 0866682672 10 - 30
Edward Jeffery Castlemartyr Co. Cork 0863367566 10 - 30
Dan & Ann O’Mahony Ballygarvan Co. Cork 0876626528 <10
John Doherty Malin Head Co. Donegal 0863183492 10 - 30
Chris & Joe Lyons Muff Co. Donegal 0861698990 10 - 30
John & Martin McCafferty Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0868229287 10 - 30
Kieran J McGrath Pettigo Po Co. Donegal 0831112978 10 - 30
Nicola McLaughlin Carndonagh Co. Donegal 0876556243 <10
Trevor Burke Corfin Co. Galway 0861606565 10 - 30
omes Fitzmaurice  Ballygar Co. Galway 0877787471 31-50
Declan Molloy Galway Co. Galway 0877003297 <10
Laura & Declan Cullen Naas Co. Kildare 0872248170 10 - 30
Patrick McCaughey Carrigallen Co. Leitrim 00447708254767 10 - 30
Declan & Sara Barrett Ballina Co. Mayo 0830133791 <10
Peter & Jason Gibbons Westport Co. Mayo 0876105612 <10
Caroline Heraty Westport Co. Mayo 0868826553 <10
Tommie Navin Louisburgh Co. Mayo 0860647331 <10
John O’Brien Tourmakeady Co. Mayo 0872360514 10 - 30
Joe Scahill Westport Co. Mayo 0861577154 <10
Tom Staunton Tourmakeady Co. Mayo 0872607883 10 - 30
Jack Wickham Ballinrobe Co. Mayo 0877883400 <10
Susan Kidd Enfield Co. Meath 0872917237 <10
gacm'r?s”topher Kerr Emyvale Co.Monaghan 0868583370 10-30
Sean Connolly Dromore West Co. Sligo 0863196713 10 - 30
Z"égiﬁ'ael Staunton Fethard Co.Tipperary 087757533 <10
Peter Stoutt Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0860777724 <10
Charlie Tector Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0871909297 <10
BORDER LEICESTER

Michael Duignan Dromod Co. Leitrim 0863020196 10 - 30
Coote Geelan Carrick-On- Co. Leitrim 0879490045 10-30

Shannon
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Sheep Ireland Guide & Directory of Breeders 2024

CHAROLLAIS

Firstname Surname Address County Mobile Cnt Ewes
Sinead & Eoin Brophy Kellistown Co. Carlow 0870545354 51-70
Pauline Doran Borris Co. Carlow 0876445227 31-50
Kevin Lambe Hacketstown Co. Carlow 0878352884 10 - 30
Edward & Helen  Malone Kilbride Co. Carlow 0872609779 51-70
John & Michael Malone Borris Co. Carlow 0873843029 31-50
Joe Nolan Fenagh Co. Carlow 0878539652 31-50
ch;agh B fﬁ!;e E St. Mullins Co. Carlow 0871300331 31-50
David Argue Drung Co. Cavan 0872444560 51-70
Andrew Gilmore Kingscourt Co. Cavan 0861525654 31-50
James & Kenny Murdock Cootehill Co. Cavan 0868290009 10 - 30
Andrew Reilly Cootehill Co. Cavan 0876528919 31-50
Maurice Rowntree Kingscourt Co. Cavan 0861547414 10 - 30
Adam Sherriff Kingscourt Co. Cavan 0871926485 <10
Kilian Traynor Shercock Co. Cavan 0876889503 >70
Brian Murphy Lissycasey Co. Clare 0868387638 10 - 30
Patrick & Gerard  O’Connor Tubber Co. Clare 0860719157 10 - 30
Gerald & Paula  O'Leary E:g?sarket’on' Co. Clare 0868836936 >70
Eamonn Quinlivan Tulla Co. Clare 0876493472 10 - 30
Edward Buckley Macroom Co. Cork 0877721969 >70
Chrystel Deane Dunmanway Co. Cork 0879163667 51-70
Pamela Deane Macroom Co. Cork 0872381805 51-70
Albert Ferguson Whitescross Co. Cork 0879233985 10 - 30
Michael Gottstein Dunmanway Co. Cork 0872399755 10 - 30
Andrew Hume Rosscarbery Co. Cork 0872492065 10 - 30
Jim & Frampton  Jeffery Midleton Co. Cork 0863339010 >70
Alan & Mark Jennings Leap Co. Cork 0873535971 10 - 30
Anne Kelleher Donoughmore Co. Cork 0870659991 <10
Sam & David Kingston Ballineen Co. Cork 0860429645 <10
Gerard Lehane Bandon Co. Cork 0868203236 <10
Jack McCarthy Drimoleague Co. Cork 0851967457 <10
Diane Murphy Bantry Co. Cork 0861650247 <10
Murt Murphy Coachford Co. Cork 0868381771 10 - 30
John O Connell Goleen Co. Cork 0863222169 <10
Thomas J O’Keeffe Castletownroche Co. Cork 0860881101 51-70
Maria Philpott Kanturk Co. Cork 0876824355 31-50
gag:“nfc:‘: Shanahan lLeap Co Cork 0838521467 31-50
;'ifrj;ﬁ . oMz i Castletownroche  Co. Cork 0879487345 10-30
James Walsh Ladysbridge Co. Cork 0852724214 31-50
Michael Brolly Raphoe Co. Donegal 0862623813 10 - 30
Jason & Caroline  Cairns Castlefinn Co. Donegal 0863412295 10 - 30
Gavin Fahey Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0851196628 <10
Rodney Goudie Convoy Co. Donegal 0868681834 10 - 30
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CHAROLLAIS continued

David Graham Laghey Co. Donegal 0872049191 <10
John & Martin McCafferty Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0868229287 31-50
Ryan McElhinney Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0876013746 <10
Fintain Muldoon Lifford Co. Donegal 0858227968 <10
Justin Porter Carrigans Co. Donegal 0863367442 <10
John Stewart Ramelton Co. Donegal 0871277884 <10
William Tait Lifford Co. Donegal 0877796721 51-70
Stewart Thompson Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0876563007 31-50
Maire & Codie Walsh Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0876407361 10 - 30
Michael & Troy Walsh Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0876407361 31-50
paam Sordon — ywiison Letterkenny Co.Donegal 0864564631 <10
Christopher White Balbriggan Co. Dublin 0870506524 <10
Trevor Burke Corfin Co. Galway 0861606565 <10
Desmond Cheevers Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0868925644 10 - 30
Liom, Shane Conway Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0863521872 51-70
Harry Costello Craughwell Co. Galway 0879786917 10 - 30
Peter & Patrick Daveron Headford Co. Galway 0876342015 10 - 30
Kieran Forde Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0868984962 10 - 30
Ronan Gilligan Tuam Co. Galway 0879781022 10 - 30
Michael Gilmore Corrandulla Co. Galway 0872265919 <10
John Grealish Claregalway Co. Galway 0872856196 51-70
Michael Haverty Dunmore Co. Galway 0879000231 <10
Sonny Jennings Tuam Co. Galway 0872198913 10 - 30
Tony Kennedy Craughwell Co. Galway 087231115 <10
John McTigue Tuam Co. Galway 0879135865 >70
James & Al Murphy Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0879902249 <10
Sean & David Naughton Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0871712192 10 - 30
Martin & Brian Noone Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0870944194 <10
David O’Gorman Milltown Co. Galway 0879192358 10 - 30
Thomas Waldron Tuam Co. Galway 0851250050 10 - 30
Owen & Colin Devane Lispole Co. Kerry 0872229788 10 - 30
Denis Downing Killarney Co. Kerry 0872690534 <10
Tim & Mary Fleming Killarney Co. Kerry 0861634681 10 - 30
John & Donie Foley Killarney Co. Kerry 0877660139 10 - 30
Finbarr Godfrey Kilgarvan Co. Kerry 0872070989 10 - 30
Sean Godfrey Kilgarvan Co. Kerry 0872070989 31-50
Adam Heffernan Killarney Co. Kerry 0877161201 <10
Thomas Sheehy Dingle Co. Kerry 0879582298 31-50
David Berry Kildare Co. Kildare 0876958551 <10
Gerry & Dympna  Grogan Donadea Co. Kildare 0872752477 51-70
John Hill Carbury Co. Kildare 0878709433 <10
Laurance Murphy Rathangan Co. Kildare 0877740395 <10
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CHAROLLAIS continued
Firstname Surname
z‘EBgzLe O’Sullivan
Karl & Tony Scanlon
Simon Brown
David & Gyll Condon
Eamon Delaney
John Donohoe
Frank & Cathal Jordan
Ashley & John Langton
James Murphy
Tom & Jim Murphy
Richard O’Hara
Shane Dowling
Laurence & Jack  Dunne
Derek & Liam Fennell
Alison Galvin
Alan & George Leech
Jason Comiskey
David & Allen Geelan
Jason & Joseph McKenny
Fergal Reynolds
Michael & Peter Rooney
Avril & Graeme Taylor
Alymer Power
Michael Power
Bernard Casey
Cian Casey

PJ Kenny
Darragh & John O'Toole
Thomas Brennan
Douglas Shekleton
Paul Coyne
William G Doherty
Leonie Martin, Feehan
Aodhan & Hugh

David Keane
Aiden Loftus
Gerard Mc Kenna
John McDermott
Peadar McGee
Martin & Shelly O’Grady
Paul Quinn
Tom Tighe
John Duggan

Address

Maynooth

Sallins
Graiguenamanagh
Freshford
Kilmanagh
Cuffesgrange
Attanagh
Graiguenamanagh
Inistioge

Inistioge
Thomastown
Firoda Upper
Ballylinan
Crettyard

Emo

Portlaoise
Fivemilebourne
Carrick-On-
Shannon
Dromahair

Carrick-On-Shannon
Dromahair
Carrigallen
Askeaton
Askeaton
Drumlish
Drumlish
Edgeworthstown
Moyne

Ardee

Ardee

Tuam

Ballina

Kilmeena

Westport
Crossmolina
Ballina
Foxford
Westport
Westport
Claremorris
Ballina
Bellewstown
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County

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Kildare

Kildare
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Limerick
Limerick
Longford
Longford
Longford
Longford
Louth
Louth
Mayo
Mayo

Mayo

Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Meath

Mobile
0871441055

0879283532
0876868392
0867311600
0863495700
0876775844
0876484273
0879626749
0868590430
0858181224
0863526325
0857452016
0864002790
0851170548
0862621748
0871509706
0872518300

0876357698

0876002567
0868178852
0860867143
0879623548
0872460506
0872460506
0879821945
0862036840
0833549683
0876271234
0868364207
0872542526
0868796346
0852834081

0876888210

0877568576
0868662839
0871602609
0862117080
0868071653
0872153557
0879574323
0863556928
0863844462

Cnt Ewes

31-50

10 - 30
51-70
10 - 30
10 - 30
31-50
31-50
10 - 30
>70
10 - 30
>70
<10
<10
51-70
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30

10 - 30
10 - 30

>70
31-50
10 - 30
51-70
31-50
10 - 30
10 - 30

<10
10 - 30
311=150!
31-50
10 - 30

<10
10 - 30
10 - 30

<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30

<10

<10

<10
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CHAROLLAIS continued

Oliver Gilsenan Oldcastle Co. Meath 0879565756 10 - 30
Colm Griffin Trim Co. Meath 0877387484 10 - 30
Bernadette Nannery Kildalkey Co. Meath 0871667000 <10
;ta‘agi“'e 0’Connor Ballivor Co. Meath 0861952225 10- 30
Eugene O’Sullivan Ardcath Co. Meath 0862600616 51-70
Enda & Gavin Quirke Enfield Co. Meath 0868120065 10 - 30
John Caulfield Scotstown Co. Monaghan 0877054061 10 - 30
Martin Connolly Tydavnet Co. Monaghan 0877609064 <10
Raymond Douglas Ballybay Co. Monaghan 0868253812 31-50
David Groves Castleblayney Co. Monaghan 0863216537 10 - 30
Gillian Harte Rockcorry Co. Monaghan 0868232011 <10
Michael Martin Carrickmacross Co. Monaghan 0872661234 10 - 30
John McDermott Castleblaney Co. Monaghan 0873435442 <10
Malachy McMeel Emyvale Co. Monaghan 0879299370 <10
Jarlath Treanor Emyvale Co. Monaghan 0860598956 <10
Noel Weir Castleblaney Co. Monaghan 0876095840 10 - 30
Ciaran Coughlan Ferbane Co. Offaly 0868229900 10 - 30
Amanda Galvin Tullamore Co. Offaly 0868800155 10 - 30
Cyril Clarke Elphin Co. Roscommon 0863535708 <10
David Dolan Mt. Talbot Co. Roscommon 0877646773 10 - 30
John Farrell Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0861940373 <10
Donal Keaney Boyle Co. Roscommon 0862312355 10 - 30
Aengus Killion Lecarrow Co. Roscommon 0868168982 <10
Patricia McCormack Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0863856248 <10
;gz?;alz Alan McCormack Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0862521275 <10
Declan & Joe Miley Knockcroghery Co. Roscommon 0868620013 31-50
Mark Miley Knockcroghery Co. Roscommon 0861099073 10 - 30
Pat & Eoghan Mollahan Boyle Co. Roscommon 0868235277 10 - 30
Declan & Eoin O’Connor Elphin Co. Roscommon 0871635227 10 - 30
Finbarr O’Connor Elphin Co. Roscommon 0864042889 10 - 30
Colm O’Neill Fourmilehouse Co. Roscommon 0862600257 <10
Michael & Ciaran  Regan Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0862597703 10 - 30
JJ Rogers Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0872346325 10 - 30
Paul & Katy Barnes Ballymote Co. Sligo 0879580723 <10
Michael Farrell Dromard Co. Sligo 0838993688 10 - 30
Thomas Flynn Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0868178815 10 - 30
Ronan Gallagher Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0879837107 <10
Pauline Mary Gordon Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0872404233 <10
Gary & Pearse Goulden Skreen Co. Sligo 0858512169 10 - 30
Kevin McDermott Line Co. Sligo 0870961393 <10
Srendan Rooney Grange Co. Sligo 0863966560 10- 30
Dermot Maher Roscrea Co. Tipperary 0876829536 <10
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CHAROLLAIS continued

Firstname Surname Address County Mobile Cnt Ewes
Edmond & Paul O’Gorman Ballyporeen Co. Tipperary 0861911207 31-50
Patrick Whyte Kilrossanty Co. Waterford 0857818549 10 - 30
Frederick D Butler Rathowen Co. Westmeath 0871911392 10 - 30
Roy Butler Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0872030333 10 - 30
David Coughlan Tang Co. Westmeath 0863791540 <10
Padraig Coughlan Ballymahon Co. Westmeath 0830922650 10 - 30
Martin Manning Rathowen Co. Westmeath 0860866039 31-50
Daniel Reid g:f;t:;’; Co. Westmeath 0876480816 <10
Liam & Dora Woods Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0872709079 10 - 30
Deirdre Bowler Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0879268932 10 - 30
Mrs. Mary Darcy Gorey Co. Wexford 0877579176 <10
Brendan Fitzpatrick Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0877552558 10 - 30
f&eg;':g;me Fitzpatrick Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0872982227 10-30
William Gleeson New Ross Co. Wexford 0872544374 >70
i;ifgg’%bm Hawkins Crossabeg Co. Wexford 0868066572 10-30
Patrick Kearns Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0877944418 31-50
Kenneth Kennedy Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0851086494 10 - 30
Nicholas Murphy Gorey Co. Wexford 0876881317 51-70
Michael 0O’ Shaughnessy Arklow Co. Wexford 0877033998 <10
& Caroline

Michael & Sarah ~ O’Neill Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0874179112 31-50
Brendan & Louise Osborne Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0879772706 <10
Dyelan O’Sullivan Gorey Co. Wexford 0870986466 31-50
Nicholas Redmond Gorey Co. Wexford 0862704743 31-50
Patrick Rossiter Bannow Co. Wexford 0879244790 >70
Doreen Rynhart Ferns Co. Wexford 0879753075 10 - 30
John Stacey Bunclody Co. Wexford 0863658279 31-50
Richard Allen Dunlavin Co. Wicklow 0879013499 10 - 30
Joe & Michael Byrne Glenealy Co. Wicklow 0868464450 10 - 30
James Byrne(Carter)  Rathdrum Co. Wicklow 0862533119 10 - 30
NS Ashford Co.Wicklow 0872721246 31-50
Patrick & Phyliss  Farrell Ashford Co. Wicklow 0868329034 31-50
Elaine Godkin Shillelagh Co. Wicklow 0872357917 10 - 30
Douglas Hanbidge Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0877757752 10 - 30
Evelyn & Robbie  Jackson Kiltegan Co. Wicklow 0851207396 10 - 30
Kieran McCarthy Brittas Bay Co. Wicklow 0879447988 <10
Noel & Conor O’Neill Arklow Co. Wicklow 0876242686 10 - 30
John O'Toole Kiltegan Co. Wicklow 0863471439 51-70
DORSET

Thomas Lyons Macroom Co. Cork 0831710722 10 - 30
Lynda Duggan Dornings Co. Donegal 0868231938 10 - 30
Brian O Morain Dingle Co. Kerry 0877953594 <10
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DORSET continued

Martin O Shea Kenmare Co. Kerry 0857544550 10 - 30

Orla & Jimmy Prendeville Dingle Co. Kerry 0858285440 <10
DUTCH SPOTTED

Nigel & Patrick Hogan Carlow Co. Carlow 0868290110 <10

Oliver & Claire Keaskin Bailieboro Co. Cavan 0879576578 <10

John & Ronan Tuohy Whitegate Co. Clare 0864496059 10 - 30

e Jilian | McCarthy Buttevant Co. Cork 0852774010 <10

John Paul Murphy Rathcormac Co. Cork 0873823457 <10

Joseph Boyle Ardara Co. Donegal 0874119459 <10

g'ifn Maric Gallagher Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0858756375 <10

Rachel Gallagher Portsalon Co. Donegal 0871014107 31-50

Gareth Kelly Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0863530279 10 - 30

David Kilpatrick Raphoe Co. Donegal 0872121760 10 - 30

Brandon McClafferty Fanad Co. Donegal 0862025682 10 - 30

Kevin McDermott Gleneely Co. Donegal 0862020734 10 - 30

Declan McGettigan Ramelton Co. Donegal 0872347303 10 - 30

Odhran McGuinness Donegal Po Co. Donegal 0873670641 <10

Martin Melly Glenties Co. Donegal 0873544915 10 - 30

John Parke Raphoe Co. Donegal 0876119618 <10

Thomas Perry Donegal Town Co. Donegal 0868243887 <10

Justin Porter Carrigans Co. Donegal 0863367442 10 - 30

Dwayne Shiels Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0867315358 10 - 30

Gary Smyth Culdaff Co. Donegal 0858624038 10 - 30

Stuart Wilson Dunfanaghy Co. Donegal 0868250259 10 - 30

Daniel Kelly Castlerea Co. Galway 0874190067 <10

Norma Dennehy Fossa Co. Kerry 0866731101 <10

Heather Valentine Naas Co. Kildare 0879733766 <10

William J. Hutchinson Kilkenny Co. Kilkenny 0862510899 <10

Frank & Cathal Jordan Attanagh Co. Kilkenny 0876484273 <10

James Tca'c"gsbe) Barrowhouse Co. Laois 0838314617 10- 30

Darren Sweeney Rossinver Co. Leitrim 0838545631 31-50 [
Conor Keenan Ardagh Road Co. Longford 0861942862 <10 g
Louis Rhatigan Lanesboro Co. Longford 0861246259 <10 9'_3'
Grace Finnegan Dundalk Co. Louth 0862524761 <10 l=]
Aoife Chambers Newport Co. Mayo 0870574535 <10 2
David Derrig Shrule Co. Mayo 0876253431 <10 g
Lindsey Finch Ballinrobe Co. Mayo 0863305845 <10 8
James & Mary Hannon Kilmaine Co. Mayo 0872300403 <10 8-
Brendan Nally Castlebar Co. Mayo 0876109321 <10 -
John P O’Grady Westport Co. Mayo 0863670737 <10 ':’
Sara & Cathal Ward Tyholland Co. Monaghan 0879910443 <10 (=]
Hilary & Malcolm ~ Workman Monaghan Co. Monaghan 0868211847 <10 E
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DUTCH SPOTTED continued

Firstname Surname Address County Mobile Cnt Ewes
Ciaran Coughlan Ferbane Co. Offaly 0868229900 <10
Simon Gilbert Ballaghadreen Co. Roscommon 0862713031 <10
Cathal & Tony Lavin Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0877502004 10 - 30
Philip Francis Foy Ballymote Co. Sligo 0868296868 <10
Vicky & Joe Collison Roscrea Co. Tipperary 0874187475 <10
Eamonn Kelly Nenagh Co. Tipperary 0862524819 <10
Noel & Tommy Claffey Ballinagore Co. Westmeath 0876712472 10 - 30
Laura Cotterill Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0860570252 <10
Johnny Fagan Castlepollard Co. Westmeath 0851653277 <10
Patrick Giles Kinnegad Co. Westmeath 0830263019 <10
James & Emma Hennessy Kilbeggan Co. Westmeath 0876372652 <10
David & Michelle ~ Power Bunclody Co. Wexford 0857391426 <10
Morgan Sheehy Gorey Co. Wexford 0851527589 <10
EASY CARE

James Leahy Dungourney Co. Cork 0877546603 51-70
William J. Hutchinson Kilkenny Co. Kilkenny 0862510899 >70
Joshua Lamb Cahir Co. Tipperary 0857216217 31-50
John Byrne Gorey Co. Wexford 0878599513 >70
Robert Langrell Arklow Co. Wicklow 0877672951 10 - 30
Kieran McCarthy Brittas Bay Co. Wicklow 0879447988 10 - 30
Lucy Tottenham Ashford Co. Wicklow 0863966278 >70
GALWAY

Denis Mc Hugh Ballyconnell Co. Cavan 0863773055 10 - 30
Martin Keon Killaloe Co. Clare 0868794318 10 - 30
Kieran Thomas Shannon Miltown Malbay Co. Clare 0861694275 10 - 30
Henry Ford Dungourney Co. Cork 0860856446 <10
Michael Hanley Bantry Co. Cork 0866683729 <10
Elizabeth Higgins Mallow Co. Cork 0879261507 <10
Paul Smith Macroom Co. Cork 0863804668 <10
Michael Floyd Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0851693498 <10
Declan Gibson Raphoe Co. Donegal 0879587282 <10
Esther Logue Quigley’S Point Co. Donegal 0862106249 10 - 30
William Lee Parker Raphoe Co. Donegal 0879041842 <10
Alan Burke Rathgar Co. Dublin 0872350443 51-70
Aodhan Jones Bohernabreena Co. Dublin 0852705261 <10
Marilyn Bane Athenry Co. Galway 0879667633 10 - 30
William Caulfield Claregalway Co. Galway 0879879523 <10
Ferghal Colohan Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0877836347 <10
Dermot Connolly Aughrim Co. Galway 0860886160 10 - 30
lé::r:]e & Eric Conway Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0863521872 <10
Shaun Corcoran Athenry Co. Galway 0871616790 <10
Trevor Corcoran Loughrea Co. Galway 0861544551 <10
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GALWAY continued

David Cotter Killtullagh Co. Galway 0876464397 10 - 30
Declan Cunniffe Mountbellew Co. Galway 0878383176 <10
gOTh(;‘r'nMa'ga'et' Curran Headford Co. Galway 0872563835 <10
Gerry Daly Craughwell Co. Galway 0868837056 51-70
Olive Dempsey Athenry Co. Galway 0870997048 <10
Gerard Dillon Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0879192236 10 - 30
Niall Thomas Dillon Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0871493230 10 - 30
Kenneth Donohue Loughrea Co. Galway 0877648672 <10
Liam Fanning Oranmore Co. Galway 0872910103 10 - 30
Martin Feeney Tuam Co. Galway 0874104232 <10
Tommy Feeney Athenry Co. Galway 0874123614 10 - 30
Eoin Flynn Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0872868068 <10
Kathryn goéelgn Corbett  Headford Co. Galway 0876976714 10 - 30
Paul Forde Loughrea Co. Galway 0872458197 10 - 30
Blatnaid Gallagher Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0872454441 10 - 30
Paddy Glynn Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0852580170 <10
Mark Grealy Oranmore Co. Galway 0879090057 <10
John Greaney Headford Co. Galway 0861624344 10 - 30
Declan Halloran Headford Co. Galway 0877789838 <10
Margaret Hegerty Tuam Co. Galway 0879185950 10 - 30
John Keegan Castlerea Co. Galway 0879676760 <10
Michael Kennedy Athenry Co. Galway 0868681340 <10
Thomas Kenny Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0872221322 <10
Sean Kilkelly Athenry Co. Galway 0879089709 31-50
Patrick King Tuam Co. Galway 0866049593 <10
Orla Lawless Athenry Co. Galway 0876549018 <10
lan Mannion Abbeyknockmoy Co. Galway 0876430138 <10
John Joe McHugh Tuam Co. Galway 0861013695 <10
Brendan Mee Williamstown Co. Galway 0874179076 10 - 30
Cathal & Michael Melia Corrandulla Co. Galway 0879856531 10 - 30
Hubert Melia Corndulla Co. Galway 0876980629 10 - 30
Michael Murphy Tuam Co. Galway 0876993411 <10
Joseph Naughton Athenry Co. Galway 0861452586 <10
Padraic Naughton Tuam Co. Galway 0879923845 <10
Gerard Nolan Ardrahan Co. Galway 0868573192 31-50
Michael Owens Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0868468883 <10
Darragh Shaughnessy Tuam Co. Galway 0834758350 <10
Michael J. Shaughnessy Tuam Co. Galway 0872658183 <10
éch:fr:ay dett Silke Kinvara Co. Galway 0862169644 <10
Brendan Walsh Tuam Co. Galway 0862336589 <10
Gerard & Martin ~ Warde Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0852431540 10 - 30
Patrick Durkan Broadford Co. Kildare 0872592218 <10
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GALWAY continued
Firstname Surname
Carmel Greene
Jerry Lynam
Karl & Tony Scanlon
Kieran Devaney
Colin Ryan
John Creamer
Miriam Doyle
Mark Kerrigan
Tom Keane
Cathal Lennon
Peter & Niamh Sullivan
Seamus (Patricia) Burke
Marian Joyce
Michael

& Margaret Loftus
Aidan Macken
John McGuire
Matthew Monaghan
Deidre & Noel Moran
Michael Noonan
Sandra O’ Donnell
Aiden O’ Malley
Michael Tuohy
Francis Cotter
Peadar Carroll
Padraig Coyle
Padraig Harney
Thomas Murphy
Liam O Cheallaigh
Caoimhe Ryan
Harry Graham &  Alison Irwin
Fionnuala Kenny
Hugo Reilly
David Clarke
Valerie Fogarty
Carmel Molloy
David Cooney
William Glynn
Anthony Nea
William Gleeson
June Patricia Hall
Emma Jordan
Philomena O’Neill

Address
Kilcock
Naas
Sallins
Conahy
Portlaoise
Ballinamore
Carrigallen
Carrigallen
Askeaton
Kenagh
Ballinalee
Claremorris
Westport

Ballina

Kilmare
Liscarney
Westport
Ballindine
Westport
Westport
Kilmaine
Balla

Trim
Mountalbot
Athlone
Ballinasloe
Ballinasloe
Four Roads
Athlone
Ballygawley
Easkey
Dromard
Thurles
Templemore
Holycross
Castlepollard
Moate
Lismacaffrey
New Ross
Gorey
Duncormick
Rosslare
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County

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kilkenny
Laois
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Limerick
Longford
Longford
Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo

Meath
Roscommon
Roscommon
Roscommon
Roscommon
Roscommon
Roscommon
Sligo

Sligo

Sligo
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford

Mobile
0857221292
0877506369
0879283532
0861893538
0857350099
0877418935
0862058536
0863859175
0874109978
0872887284
0862670675
0879975905
0872504758

0868227268

0876489846
0879637018
0872045625
0863583430
0879403033
0872417193
0876716802
0872433733
0868060769
0863774649
0851745121
0866097384
0879486530
0877687785
0879359419
0868742198
0872443376
0872221225
0862302298
0878574324
0873979564
0872800046
0872042143
0871424216
0872544374
0870542783
0868482598
0872052393

Cnt Ewes

<10
<10
<10
51-70
51-70
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
<10
<10

<10

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
31-50
10 - 30
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
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HAMPSHIRE DOWN

Andrew
Daphne
Ciaran
Edward
JohnV
Michael
Miah
Brendan
Dr. Carina
Mederle &
Joan & Michael

Jamie & John
John

Michael J
Robert

Emily & Edel
Lisa

Michael

David

James

Adrian

Derek & Jason
Andrew

Frank

David,

Ellen & Thomas
John

Oliver

Michael
William
Kenneth
Bernard
Daniel

Annora Whitley
Colm

Colin

Graham
Pauline Mary
Neil

Lord

David & Deirdre
Boylan

Noel

Gilmore
Scott
Cleary
Buckley
Burke
Gottstein
Mc Grath
O’Mahony

Sean O’Connor

Carr
Mcgroary
Jones
White
Taylor
Moran
O’Sullivan
O’Sullivan
Behan
Callan
Curtin
Moore
White
Campion
Holden
O’Neill
Dowling
Power
Long
McAndrew
Losty
O’Connor
Peter Brittain
Raleigh
Sloan
Guinan
Gordon
Lynch
Waterford
Morris
Family
Foster

Kingscourt
Cavan

Kilrush
Macroom
Mallow
Dunmanway
Middleton
Carrigadrohid

Boherbue

Letterkenny
Donegal Town
Tallaght
Naul
Ballygar
Cahirciveen
Killorglin
Beaufort
Newbridge
Naas

Naas

Athy
Kildare
Ballydaniel

Kells

Graiguenamanagh
Camross
Askeaton
Newport
Ballina
Enfield
Summerhill
Nobber

Hill Of Down
Ballybay
Birr
Enniscrone
Nenagh
Portlaw
New Ross
Blessington
Donard
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Co
Co
Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

. Cavan
. Cavan
. Clare
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Cork

Donegal
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kilkenny

Kilkenny

Kilkenny
Laois
Limerick
Mayo
Mayo
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Monaghan
Offaly
Sligo
Tipperary
Waterford
Wexford
Wicklow
Wicklow

0861525654
0861278836
0862253510
0877721969
0868111906

0872399755
0872863655
0868158094

0863653405

0872173201
0876657990
0876823291
0868743700
0876531781
0877647274
0872122773
0876563496
0872508629
0851109320
0868302300
0863220036
0871773699
0872189582

0862617204

0871315822
0877919561
0872460506
0876075986
0863993545
0863079389
0851254621
0877413125
0863644084
0866075337
0870674064
0872404233
0862873064
0879890410
0872833060
0864037301
0872721800

<10
10 - 30
<10
31-50
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10

<10

31-50
<10
<10

31-50

10 - 30
<10
<10
<10

10 - 30
<10

10 - 30
<10
<10
<10

<10

<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
31-50
<10
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10
10 - 30
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ILE DE FRANCE

(Firstramo | Sumamo | addross | County | Mobile | Cnt Ewes |

William J. Hutchinson Kilkenny Co. Kilkenny 0862510899 10 - 30
JACOB

Karl & Tony Scanlon Sallins Co. Kildare 0879283532 <10
LLEYN

David Beattie Ballinagh Co. Cavan 0877509554 >70
Clifford Richardson Arvagh Co. Cavan 0872569428 31-50
Brian Morrow Convoy Co. Donegal 0858006128 >70
Samuel Morrow Convoy Co. Donegal 0861783470 31-50
Patrick Bobbett Lusk Co. Dublin 0857022653 10 - 30
Finbarr Godfrey Kilgarvan Co. Kerry 0872070989 31-50
Sean O’Donoghue Killarney Co. Kerry 0870961712 51-70
Jason O Sullivan Sallins Co. Kildare 0872822447 <10
Jean Wade Clane Co. Kildare 0868552560 10 - 30
William & David ~ Oliver Dundalk Co. Louth 0879088512 >70
Matthew Monaghan Westport Co. Mayo 0872045625 31-50
Paul Jennings Birr Co. Offaly 0863871325 31-50
Brian Mathews Killeigh Co. Offaly 0872658781 10 - 30
Helen McDonald Tullamore Co. Offaly 0876312050 >70
Pauline Mary Gordon Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0872404233 <10
Fergal Leonard Kilbeggan Co. Westmeath 0877605776 10 - 30
Orla Barry Duncormick Co. Wexford 0860832917 10 - 30
Nicholas Sweetman Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0872839554 10 - 30
Stephen Jones Aughrim Co. Wicklow 0868036236 10 - 30
Kieran McCarthy Brittas Bay Co. Wicklow 0879447988 >70
MILFORD

Rachel Gallagher Portsalon Co. Donegal 0871014107 >70
Thomas Gallagher Dunfanaghy Co. Donegal 0868242472 10 - 30
Patrick Heraghty Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0864049592 10 - 30
Gerard McGettigan Ramelton Co. Donegal 0860858250 >70
James McHugh Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0876603570 10 - 30
Dwayne Shiels Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0867315358 31-50
Eamonn Kilkelly Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0879021114 10 - 30
OXFORD DOWN

Jim & Frampton  Jeffery Midleton Co. Cork 0863339010 <10
ROUGE DE L’QUEST

Oliver & Claire Keaskin Bailieboro Co. Cavan 0879576578 31-50
Ben Lynch Loughduff Co. Cavan 0871649710 10 - 30
Thomas Lyons Macroom Co. Cork 0831710722 10 - 30
Tinney Brothers Manorcunningham  Co. Donegal 0868746015 10 - 30
Declan Halloran Headford Co. Galway 0877789838 <10
Peter Mannion Ballygar Co. Galway 0862228465 10 - 30
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ROUGE DE L’QUEST continued

Peter Molloy Rosscahill Co. Galway 0892052102 <10
Michael & Jack Brady Kilflynn Co. Kerry 0872478559 <10
Maurice & Kieran  Breen Glencar Co. Kerry 0879347486 <10
Padraig O Connor Caherciveen Co. Kerry 0876604747 <10
Alan Cuddy Portlaoise Co. Laois 0872769992 <10
Jack Cuddy Camross Co. Laois 0879023893 <10
John Creamer Ballinamore Co. Leitrim 0877418935 <10
John & Colin Hopper Dromabhair Co. Leitrim 0831901479 <10
Ryan McGourty Ballinaglera Co. Leitrim 0879913732 <10
Seamus Leahy Newcastle West Co. Limerick 0872660600 <10
Mark Orohoe Drumlish Co. Longford 0870524045 <10
Tom Feehan Westport Co. Mayo 0872059661 <10
Stephen Killeen Ballycastle Co. Mayo 0860773477 <10
Colm Hanratty Doohamlet Co. Monaghan 0868575621 <10
Hilary & Malcolm  Workman Monaghan Co. Monaghan 0868211847 <10
Brian Mathews Killeigh Co. Offaly 0872658781 <10
Paul Smyth Tullamore Co. Offaly 0876781673 <10
Joseph Kennedy Roscommon Co. Roscommon 0868315589 31-50
Blaithin Mc Grath Boyle Co. Roscommon 0876834749 <10
Edwin Draper Roscrea Co. Tipperary 0876962406 10 - 30
John Ryan Clonmel Co. Tipperary 0862528329 <10
Shay Kennedy Carrick-On- Suir Co. Waterford 0872802364 10 - 30
John Healion Athlone Co. Westmeath 0868403053 10 - 30
RYELAND
Colin Coyle Ballyhaise Co. Cavan 0879661157 <10
::grg:{triona Mcinerney Crosserlough Co. Cavan 0877668848 <10
Gordon Nicholson Gortatlea Co. Kerry 0876165212 <10
Karen mgzg’zon /" Dingle Co. Kerry 0862616713 <10
g::f:élan Des Connolly  Athy Co. Kildare 0873395844 <10
Karen Ashton Drumlish Co. Longford 0894850803 <10
Ciaran McLoughlin Trim Co. Meath 0892488931 10 - 30 [
Simon Gilbert Ballaghadreen Co. Roscommon 0862713031 10 - 30 g
Catherine Howarth Ballaghaderreen Co. Roscommon 0892156696 <10 9'_3'
SHROPSHIRE g_
Simon Brown Graiguenamanagh  Co. Kilkenny 0876868392 31-50 |w]
Edward Tynan Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny 0851655538 10 - 30 =
Brendan Kirke Castlebellingham Co. Louth 0868540996 10 - 30 8'_
John White Cloonacool Co. Sligo 0868547770 10 - 30 91
SUFFOLK N
William Hatton Borris Co. Carlow 0857441826 <10 S
'
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SUFFOLK continued
Firstname Surname
Evan Hopkins
Hannah Murphy
Denis Pauline
Kavanagh & E. Moran
Paul Stacey
David Argue
Shane & Sarah Brady
Patrick Carolan
Robert John Dunne
Sandra & Noel Kane

Ben Lynch
Martin O'Reilly
Stanley Scott
Denis & Andrew  McCarthy
Tiernan McCormack
Aaron McGann
Matthew Pearse
Andrew Hume
John Humphreys
Luke & Matthew  Humphreys
Edward Jeffery

Jim & Frampton  Jeffery
Alan & Mark Jennings
Aisling O Mahony
Arthur & Patrick ~ O’Keeffe
Patrick O’Keeffe
Susan O’Keeffe
Dan & Ann O’Mahony
a;g:rzgg Sean O’Connor
Therese Tomasz
Riordan & Banaszewski
Daniel Bowe
Aaron Boyle
Doherty Bros.
Seamus Browne
Niall Cassidy
Tommy Cavanagh
Seamus Clinton
John Doherty
Neil Doherty
Patrick Gallagher
Shane Gallagher
David Graham
Ryan Greene

Address

Rathvilly
Borris

St. Mullins

Myshall
Drung
Redhills
Kingscourt
Belturbet
Alacken
Loughduff
Crosserlough
Cavan

Ennis

Ennis
Belharbour
O Briens Bridge
Rosscarbery
Crossbarry
Crossbarry
Castlemartyr
Midleton
Leap
Ballygarvan
Mallow
Mallow
Mallow
Ballygarvan

Boherbue

Castletownroche

Bundoran
Lifford
Malin Head
Letterkenny
Donegal
Carndonagh
Letterkenny
Malin Head
Buncrana
Letterkenny
Dungloe
Laghey
Culdaff
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County

Co
Co

Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

. Carlow
. Carlow

. Carlow

Carlow
Cavan
Cavan
Cavan
Cavan
Cavan
Cavan
Cavan
Cavan
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Cork

Cork

Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal

Mobile

0876860644
0874307134

0871300331

0867304045
0872444560
0876146278
0876782372
0873585284
0852384483
0871649710
0872793764
0863283341
0873435040
0863593044
0877700221
0873467048
0872492065
0871680295
0866682672
0863367566
0863339010
0873535971
0879105765
0868135804
0862043993
0868167027
0876626528

0863653405

0879487345

0861740833
0876151825
0863183492
0872222575
0876600780
0864074422
0873594258
0863183492
00447752009631
0862120239
0871934706
0872049191
0863437919

Cnt Ewes

10 - 30
<10

<10

10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
<10
31-50
<10
31-50
10 - 30
31-50
<10
31-50
<10
51-70
10 - 30

10 - 30

<10

10 - 30
<10
<10

31-50

10 - 30

311=150!

10 - 30

31-50
<10

10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
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SUFFOLK continued

Lexie & Alan Kilpatrick Convoy Co. Donegal 0860797944 10 - 30

Lisa & Michael Leonard Pettigo Co. Donegal 0833116142 <10

Seamus Logue Carndonagh Co. Donegal 0861247980 <10

AJ & JA Lucas Killygordon Co. Donegal 0879718885 31-50

Eamonn McDaid Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0863586785 10 - 30

Martin G McDermott Moville Co. Donegal 0863676634 <10

Declan McDevitt Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0868429630 <10

James & Cian McGrath Donegal Town Co. Donegal 0877578709 <10

Sean Paul McHugh Inver Co. Donegal 0879919228 10 - 30

Ronan McLaughlin Innishowen Co. Donegal 0862851571 10 - 30

PJ McMonagle Lifford Co. Donegal 0868113717 10 - 30

John Molloy Glencolmcille Co. Donegal 0877121078 10 - 30

McMonagle Bros ?g:ﬁ:y & BTy Raphoe Co. Donegal 0879328002 <10

Justin Porter Carrigans Co. Donegal 0863367442 <10

Stuart Robb Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0864054371 <10

Dwayne Shiels Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0867315358 <10

Robert Tait Lifford Co. Donegal 0877516086 31-50

Richard Thompson Lifford Co. Donegal 0863268946 10 - 30

Jeffrey & Robert  Thornton Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0863608630 10 - 30

Samuel C Wasson Churchill Co. Donegal 0868382707 <10

Andrew Wilson Raphoe Co. Donegal 0872599057 10 - 30

Richard Wilson Raphoe Co. Donegal 0862093833 10 - 30

1 Broderick Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0863126355 10 - 30

Trevor Burke Corfin Co. Galway 0861606565 51-70

Teagasc Sv/a?s:emy Athenry Co. Galway 0877690677 >70

Eric Campbell Tuam Co. Galway 0857583764 10 - 30

Aidan & Mary Carney Menlo Co. Galway 0860443223 <10

Barney Carroll Claregalway Co. Galway 0879077430 10 - 30

John Clarke Craughwell Co. Galway 0857837581 <10

Peter & Terence  Colleran Moylough Co. Galway 0877902073 10 - 30

Thomas Corcoran Loughrea Co. Galway 0862162134 <10

Peter & Patrick Daveron Headford Co. Galway 0876342015 10 - 30 [

Niall Finnegan Tuam Co. Galway 0876594585 10 - 30 g

g'Odagh Grealy Oranmore Co. Galway 0879090057 <10 T
Mark Og =]

Mark Grealy Oranmore Co. Galway 0879090057 10 - 30 o,

Tommy Greaney Tuam Co. Galway 0877761941 <10 |w ]

Sean Halloran Roscabhill Co. Galway 0863821492 10 - 30 5

Paraic Hillary Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0879592881 10 - 30 2_

Cyril Keane Clarenbridge Co. Galway 0876655701 <10 g

Paul Keane Ardrahan Co. Galway 0876197971 <10 <

atte, Darragh K€Y Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0874166104 <10 5

Michael & Gerry Killilea Claregalway Co. Galway 0872847534 10 - 30 1S
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Firstname Surname Address
Declan Mangan Tuam

Gerard Mangan Tuam

Liam Mannion Barnaderg
Michael McDonagh Loughrea
Paul Morris Dunmore
Michael Murphy Tuam

John P Screene & Sons Ballinasloe
éaégfrgdett Silke Kinvara

Ben Crawford &  William Dalton  Corofin

Sean & Valerie Tiffin Kilgarvan
John Brilly Naas
Laurance Murphy Rathangan

PJ & Barry Murphy Castledermot
Declan & Luke Walsh Enfield

Philip Byrne Windgap
Eamon Delaney Kilmanagh
Mary Gahan Graiguenamanagh
Shaun & Seamus ~ Gahan Graiguenamanagh
Peter Harper Stonyford
William Hennessy Goresbridge
William J. Hutchinson Kilkenny

Jim Madigan Jnr Ballyhale
Richard Moore Thomastown
zzggé Aoibhe Morrissey Callan
Michael Purcell Thomastown
David Quinlan Gowran

Noel Quinlan Gowran

Klara McGriskin Ballyroan
Robert Sands Portlaoise
Alan & Robert Stanley Portlaoise
David Thompson Errill

Niall Walsh Portlaoise
Coote Geelan Carrick-On-Shannon
Oliver & Karen O’Hara Leckaun
Michael & Peter Rooney Dromahair
Ronald Baker Rathkeale
Robert Walker Croom

Cian Casey Drumlish
Patrick Lynch Ballinalee
Denis Lynch & Sons Ballinalee
Michael Rice & g’asrgearsjghnessy Dundalk
Philip Lynch Castlebellingham
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County

Co
Co
Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.

. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway

Galway

Galway
Kerry
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny

Kilkenny

Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Limerick
Limerick
Longford
Longford
Longford

Louth
Louth

Mobile
0873138792
0879310184
0879014933
0868193511
0864658456
0876993411
0872693678

0862169644

0851496808
0861097412
0876392409
0877740395
0876241742
0863601331
0862736164
0863495700
0860662408
0876356808
0857844547
0852732298
0862510899
0879061647
0879664366

0879557971

0879104695
0874182799
0874182799
0876911890
0877644465
0868471819
0863793796
0879088544
0879490045
0852686939
0860867143
0876161982
0872390270
0862036840
0877634080
0877634080

0868353116
00447760999278

Cnt Ewes

10 - 30

<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
31-50
31-50
10 - 30

<10
<10
<10
<10
31-50
<10
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
<10
>70
<10
51-70

<10

10 - 30
<10
<10
<10

10 - 30

10 - 30
>70

10 - 30

10 - 30
<10

10 - 30

10 - 30

51-70
<10

10 - 30

10 - 30

<10
10 - 30
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Declan & Sara Barrett
Richard & Charlie Bourke
James Cuffe
Michael Durcan
Laura Durkin
Andrew Farrell
Sean Flannery
Michael Hastings
Charles J Hughes
Dylan Hughes
Michael & Marie  Jennings
Aiden Loftus
David Loftus
Patrick McAndrew
Brian & Pat McDonnell
Enda & Teresa Mcgeever
Noel Murray
Richard Noone
Flynn O’Donnell
Martin & Ciara Walsh
Alan Crowe gg;;elle
Suzanne Brady
Gabriel Conroy
James & S & E Corcoran
Eamonn Duffy
Christopher Hetherton
Aaron Kealy
William Madden
Aidan Murphy
Enda & Gavin Quirke
Colm Hanratty
Beverly McBride
Seamus McConnon
Sara & Cathal Ward
James Brophil
Kenneth Bailey
jgsk & Kieran G it
Seamus Delaney
John Gately
;hﬁlr;:s’ Rachel McCormack
Mark Miley
Jason Satchwell

Ballina
Foxford
Ballina
Ballina
Tourmakeady
Killala
Castlebar
Westport
Westport
Westport
Hollymount
Crossmolina
Mulranny
Belmullet
Westport
Swinford
Ballina
Ballina
Belmullet
Swinford

Dunsany

Rathmolyon
Trim

Athboy

Kells

Kells
Dunshaughlin
Ratoath
Kilmessan
Enfield
Doohamlet
Silverstream
Carrickmacross
Tyholland
Tullamore
Tulsk

Athlone

Castlecoote
Athleague

Strokestown

Knockcroghery
Carrownabrickna
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Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co

Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Meath

Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Monaghan
Monaghan

. Monaghan
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Monaghan
Offaly
Roscommon

Roscommon

Roscommon
Roscommon

Roscommon

Roscommon
Roscommon

0830133791
0873336020
0863271905
0862363041
087757681
0879589868
0873495341
0868166631
0863897646
0863897646
0877417443
0868662839
0863301799
0860687476
0874400973
0879555524
0861693392
0851688989
0872200596
0872256541

0857784875

0868554107
0834652546
0868281026
0861506785
0863397095
0861999148
0857815943
0851059422
0868120065
0868575621
0863526377
0876495517
0879910443
0858438799
0868309514

0894655987

0872076290
0879540056

0862521275

0861099073
0872076266

<10
<10
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
31-50
<10
51-70
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10

<10

<10
10 - 30
31-50
>70
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30

<10
<10

<10

<10
<10
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Firstname Surname Address County Mobile Cnt Ewes
Harry Graham &  Alison Irwin Ballygawley Co. Sligo 0868742198 <10
Eric Blakeney Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0879480127 <10
Jamie Brehony Geevagh Co. Sligo 0830145772 <10
Ronan Gallagher Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0879837107 10 - 30
Garth Graham Ballygawley Co. Sligo 0877993682 10 - 30
Rebecca & Ingrid  Handel Castlebaldwin Co. Sligo 0861716661 <10
TJ. Keaveney Skreen Co. Sligo 0897023221 <10
James Rooney Grange Co. Sligo 0876806779 10 - 30
Michael Toolan Coolaney Co. Sligo 0878111569 10 - 30
Derek Baskin Cashel Co. Tipperary 0862321521 <10
Brian Boland Clonmel Co. Tipperary 0872484348 <10
James Flannery Nenagh Co. Tipperary 0879243672 <10
John Hanly Thurles Co. Tipperary 0876274388 10 - 30
Patrick Purcell Clonmel Co. Tipperary 0879104695 <10
Nicole Brennan Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0871911763 <10
Damien Clear Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0862096063 <10
Padraig Coughlan Ballymahon Co. Westmeath 0830922650 <10
Liam Higgins Athlone Co. Westmeath 0879625351 10 - 30
John Oakman Athlone Co. Westmeath 0896172549 10 - 30
Ben Whyte Ballymore Co. Westmeath 0892632189 <10
Michael Clarke Barntown Co. Wexford 0872459496 <10
Brendan Fitzpatrick Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0877552558 10 - 30
William Gleeson New Ross Co. Wexford 0872544374 10 - 30
Adrian Michael Jones Ballycogley Co. Wexford 0874616868 <10
Matthew Kehoe Gorey Co. Wexford 0871699845 10 - 30
John & Liam Martin Duncormick Co. Wexford 0862597783 31-50
Michael & Sarah ~ O’Neill Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0874179112 10 - 30
Gregory Rossiter Bannow Co. Wexford 0872869956 31-50
Patrick Rossiter Bannow Co. Wexford 0879244790 10 - 30
Denis Ryan Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0851044094 10 - 30
Rory Skerritt Cleriestown Co. Wexford 0862943156 <10
John Stacey Bunclody Co. Wexford 0863658279 10 - 30
Hugh Brady Roundwood Co. Wicklow 0872013761 <10
John & Eoin Coogan Rathdangan Co. Wicklow 0876923528 <10
Andy Corrigan Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0892366043 <10
Brian Doyle Avoca Co. Wicklow 0861231817 <10
Gus Doyle Avoca Co. Wicklow 0861231817 <10
John & Esther Gahan Grangecon Co. Wicklow 0872640599 10 - 30
William Halligan Roundwood Co. Wicklow 0877790495 10 - 30
Michael & Anna McHugh Bray Co. Wicklow 0861638112 <10
TEXEL

Sean & Niamh Byrne Kilbride Co. Carlow 0868781665 10 - 30
Tara Byrne Bagenalstown Co. Carlow 0868895155 <10

36



Sheep Ireland
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John Kennedy St. Mullins Co. Carlow 0874686863 <10
John Redmond Bagenalstown Co. Carlow 0876419590 51-70
Clive Rothwell Tullow Co. Carlow 0876617060 10 - 30
James & Shane Cobey Carrickaboy Co. Cavan 0863716033 <10
John & Michael Donohoe Crosserlough Co. Cavan 0868539096 10 - 30
Robert John Dunne Belturbet Co. Cavan 0873585284 51-70
Lorcan & Conor Farrelly Crosserlough Co. Cavan 0892650764 <10
Matthew Fay Cootehill Co. Cavan 0857221936 <10
Errol Gibson Cootehill Co. Cavan 0868313415 <10
Martin & Kyle Kiernan Ballyjamesduff Co. Cavan 0833001375 10 - 30
Gerard & Darragh Macseain Cornafean Co. Cavan 0860494822 <10
Cathal McCauley Glangevlin Co. Cavan 0872160901 10 - 30
Sean & Peter McGee Crosskeys Co. Cavan 0866046283 10 - 30
Brian McGoldrick Killeshandra Co. Cavan 0872562886 <10
Aaron & Peter McPhillips Ballyjamesduff Co. Cavan 0874101181 10 - 30
Aaron Peat Ballinagh Co. Cavan 0868063772 <10
Donal & Yasmin Monaghan Ballyvaughan Co. Clare 0868128129 31-50
Sean Moroney Corofin Co. Clare 0860834224 <10
Gerard & Martin -~ Ruane Tubber Co. Clare 0866095844 <10
Mandy Brennan Kilmichael Co. Cork 0860345284 <10
Edward Buckley Macroom Co. Cork 0877721969 <10
Kieran & Qisin Daly Drimoleague Co. Cork 0874507352 <10
e, o Dorgan Watergrasshil Co. Cork 0863831002 10- 30
John & Mary Gallagher Glanworth Co. Cork 0851613303 10 - 30
Michael Gottstein Dunmanway Co. Cork 0872399755 <10
Jim & Frampton  Jeffery Midleton Co. Cork 0863339010 10 - 30
S Charles s~ Ladvcaroline g, Co. Cork 0868110397 <10

Colthurst

Christopher McCarthy Bantry Co. Cork 0877613875 10 - 30
Edward & Sheena McCarthy Buttevant Co. Cork 0862730363 10 - 30
Howard Monds Donaughmore Co. Cork 0857865090 <10
Murt Murphy Coachford Co. Cork 0868381771 10 - 30
Donald O Sullivan Beara Co. Cork 0862361082 <10
Michael O’ Sullivan Skibbereen Co. Cork 0861790568 10 - 30
Arthur & Patrick  O’Keeffe Mallow Co. Cork 0868135804 >70
Ann & Robert O’Mahony Carrigtwohill Co. Cork 0868501163 10 - 30
Emma Wharton cower Glanmire o, Cork 0857749198 10- 30
Ron Barclay Cloghan Co. Donegal 087204371 <10
Luke Barnett Raphoe Co. Donegal 0861613535 <10
Mervyn & Anna Boal Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0877923797 10 - 30
Dan Bonner Dungloe Co. Donegal 0833290606 10 - 30
Marty Bonner Dungloe Co. Donegal 0866095954 10 - 30
Shaun Boyce Millford Co. Donegal 0863445108 10 - 30
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TEXEL continued
Firstname Surname
Malachy Byrne
Hugh Catterson
Andrew Cox
Joseph Cunningham
Damien Doherty
John Doherty
Oliver Doherty
Roger Doherty
Ryan Doherty
William Doherty
Charles Doherty Jnr
Louise Edwards
Ronnie Edwards
Shaun & Teresa Ferry
Brege Folan
Andrew Friel
Michael Gallagher
David Gibbons
Christine Gibson
James & Martin Gillespie
Michael Grant
Chaylee

& Lg/rinne Creene
John Greene
Ryan Greene
Ciaran Heraghty
Daniel Heraghty
John,

James & Philip Johnston
Jonathon

and lvor Fee
Stephen Kilpatrick
Paul Mallon
Gary McDaid
Declan McDevitt
Patrick McGonagle
James & Cian McGrath
Seamus McGrath
Bros. McHugh
Conor McHugh
Edward & Charlie McHugh
Shane McHugh
Stuart McKeague
Rodney McLaughlin
John McLoone

Address
Dunkineely
Letterkenny
Pettigo
Carndonagh
Carndonagh
Malin Head
Gleneely
Clonmany
Clonmany
Manorcunningham
Carndonagh
Ramelton
Ramelton
Gortahork
Gleneely
Letterkenny
Dunfanaghy
Clonmany
Raphoe
Lettermacaward
Buncrana

Culdaff

Culduff
Culdaff
Letterkenny
Ramelton

Raphoe

Ballybofey

Letterkenny
Letterkenny
Letterkenny
Letterkenny
Buncrana
Donegal Town
Donegal Town
Lifford
Falcarragh
Letterkenny
Dunfanaghy
Culdaff
Clonmany
Glenties
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County

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal

Donegal

Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal

Donegal

Donegal

Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal

Mobile
0877517145
0872240774
0874638833
0831970831
0862441482
0863183492
0861603110
0868602361
0868530199
0872355493
0861063216
0858508941
0860571422
0838450055
0863462325
0861070279
0863586475
0862387965
0868586916
0876425304
0867255032

0863621436

0868244373
0863437919
0864079804
0851388097

0876086106

0863374292

0892337610
0861018516
0863845857
0868429630
0868451408
0877578709
0879430089
0863611580
0851815862
0834609453
0879512411
0868189043
0861002983
0863627292

Cnt Ewes

<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
31-50
31-50
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
31-50
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30

<10

31-50
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30

31-50

10 - 30

<10
10 - 30
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
51-70
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
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Peter McLoughlin Clonmany Co. Donegal 0861002983 <10

Hughie & Cathal  Mooney Ardara Co. Donegal 0879621642 <10

Niall Moyne Termon Co. Donegal 0857547472 <10

Neville Myles Ballyshannon Co. Donegal 0861555599 >70

William Norris Moville Co. Donegal 0866026436 <10

Mark & Bernard O’Donnell Buncrana Co. Donegal 0838091025 <10

John Parke Raphoe Co. Donegal 0876119618 10 - 30

Stewart & Scott Parke Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0872393396 10 - 30

Michael Patton Ballyshannon Co. Donegal 0872204105 <10

Zoe Campbell &  Pauric Harkin Cloghan Co. Donegal 0862427118 10 - 30

Justin Porter Carrigans Co. Donegal 0863367442 <10

Michael Quinn Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0863953199 10 - 30

Dwayne Shiels Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0867315358 10 - 30

Gerard Shiels Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0867315358 <10

William Tait Lifford Co. Donegal 0877796721 <10

Richard Wilson Raphoe Co. Donegal 0862093833 10 - 30
Christopher White Balbriggan Co. Dublin 0870506524 <10

Trevor Burke Corfin Co. Galway 0861606565 10 - 30

Mark Byrne Tuam Co. Galway 0879348669 10 - 30

Teagasc Sv/a?s:emy Athenry Co. Galway 0877690677 >70

Eric Campbell Tuam Co. Galway 0857583764 <10

Matt & Kerina Casey Connemara Co. Galway 0879857403 <10

Niall Og Cloonan Dunmore Co. Galway 0877022113 <10

Patrick Conneely Ballyconneely Co. Galway 0872407868 10 - 30

Brian Connelly Tuam Co. Galway 0877925263 10 - 30

Darragh Cunniffe Tuam Co. Galway 0877700691 10 - 30

Cathal Daly Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0862694040 10 - 30

Brian Divilly Annaghdown Co. Galway 0876448025 10 - 30

Mark Dolan Glenamaddy Co. Galway 0863581322 10 - 30

Pat & Liam Donnellan Caherlistrane Co. Galway 0871445988 <10

Michael Gilmore Corrandulla Co. Galway 0872265919 <10

Michael Haverty Dunmore Co. Galway 0879000231 31-50 -
Christopher Healy Roscabhill Co. Galway 0871348568 <10 o
Liam Murtagh é‘fji‘;h'”e Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0872810263 10-30 f._,.
Jarlath Joyce Barna Co. Galway 0879957349 10 - 30 =]
Patrick Joyce Recess Co. Galway 0876754357 10 - 30 2
Cyril Keane Clarenbridge Co. Galway 0876655701 31-50 g
Liam Keane Clarenbridge Co. Galway 0872904605 10 - 30 [1°]
Paul Keane Ardrahan Co. Galway 0876197971 10 - 30 gF
Nigel Keary Athenry Co. Galway 0874267993 <10 -
Martin Kelly Corofin Co. Galway 0871353925 <10 ':’
Tom Kelly Tuam Co. Galway 0874087003 10 - 30 (=]
Johnathon Kenny Clonbur Co. Galway 0872291244 <10 E
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TEXEL continued
Firstname Surname
Thomas Kenny
Tomas Jnr Kenny
Patrick Lyons
Declan Mangan
Gerard Mangan
Aidan McHugh
Ciaran Morris
Michael Murphy
Sean & David Naughton
Darragh Niland
Padraic & Ger Niland
John Regan
Vivian Silke
Kieran Smith
Jack Walsh
Declan Whelan
Padraig & Dan Casey
Peter Curran
Brian Gallivan
Sean Godfrey
Adam Heffernan
Enda Kearney
Daniel Nagle
Shane O’Leary
Fergal o’'Sé
Herbert & Mark Poff
Thomas Sheehy
John & Sarah Duffy
Carmel Greene
James Kelly
James Kelly Jnr
Barry Moore
Paul & Aaron Murphy
Gerard Laurence  Phibbs

George Coyle &

Flor

Johnny

Simon

John

David,

Ellen & Thomas
William J.
Paddly,

Sean & Aoibhe
John

Rebecca Rainey
Ryan

Ryan

Brown
Donohoe
Holden
Hutchinson
Morrissey
O’Neill

Address
Ballinasloe
Ballinasloe
Bullaun

Tuam

Tuam
Loughrea
Tuam

Tuam
Ballinasloe
Craughwell
Kinvara
Mountbellew
Castlecreevy
Glenamaddy
Loughrea
Ballinasloe
Beaufort
Ardfert
Kenmare
Kilgarvan
Killarney
Abbeydorney
Rathmore
Lixnaw

Tralee
Killorglin
Dingle
Carbury
Kilcock
Carbury
Carbury
Leixlip
Ballymore Eustace
Blessington
Athy

North Prosperous
Prosperous
Graiguenamanagh
Cuffesgrange

Kells
Kilkenny
Callan

Graiguenamanagh

40

County

Co
Co
Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kilkenny
Kilkenny

Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny

Mobile
0872221322
0861966860
0879832392
0873138792
0879310184
0863311945
0874407331
0876993411
0871712192
0879738437
0863797349
0872962083
0879417517
0861756675
0873359997
0862689543
0876005561
0868123511
0872364448
0872070989
0877161201
0876702623
0879227343
0873646058
0879895475
0872823029
0879582298
0857274573
0857221292
0863447137
0852355247
0861772322
0873570451
0878439284
0873873737
0868115560
0868115560
0876868392
0876775844

0862617204
0862510899
0879557971
0871315822

Cnt Ewes

31-50
10 - 30
51-70
10 - 30
<10
<10
10 - 30
31-50
<10
10 - 30
31-50
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10
31-50
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10

>70
10 - 30
>70

<10
51-70
31-50
<10
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Kate Purcell The Rower Co. Kilkenny 0857423700 31-50
Gerard Delaney Portlaoise Co. Laois 0876730313 31-50
Shane Dowling Via Ballinakill Co. Laois 0857452016 <10
Conor Dunne Mountmellick Co. Laois 0851791324 <10
David Fletcher Portarlington Co. Laois 0877408366 10 - 30
Niall Walsh Portlaoise Co. Laois 0879088544 <10
Michael Duignan Dromod Co. Leitrim 0863020196 <10
David & Allen Geelan Carrick-On-Shannon Co. Leitrim 0876357698 <10
Maura McCormack Carrick-On-Shannon  Co. Leitrim 0876370147 10 - 30
Oisin McTiernan Manorhamilton Co. Leitrim 0862473968 <10
Lorna Mulligan Mohill Co. Leitrim 0852800584 <10

Shapnon
Bailey Mcbride & -2tk Manorhamilton  Co. Leitrim 0877063015 <10
McGuinness

Paul Rooney Manorhamilton Co. Leitrim 0860789721 <10
Diarmuid & John  Keane Ardagh Co. Limerick 0872450502 31-50
Willie Keyes Crecora Co. Limerick 0874189986 <10
Seamus Leahy Newcastle West Co. Limerick 0872660600 <10
Robert Walker Croom Co. Limerick 0872390270 >70
Paul & Ronan Cooney Newtownforbes Co. Longford 0874303413 10 - 30
Raymond Dalton Granard Co. Longford 0868580422 10 - 30
Michael Hegarty Abbeyshrule Co. Longford 0879901682 <10
Conor Keenan Ardagh Road Co. Longford 0861942862 10 - 30
PJ Kenny Edgeworthstown Co. Longford 0833549683 10 - 30
John & Paul Kiernan Newtownforbes Co. Longford 0852296753 <10
Mark Noble Coolarty Co. Longford 0876146964 31-50
Cormac Barry Dundalk Co. Louth 0872800951 10 - 30
Kevin Morgan Omeath Co. Louth 0877839981 <10
Matthew Murray Dundalk Co. Louth 0872639593 31-50
John Wehrly Dundalk Co. Louth 0868122485 <10
Pat Biggins Ballinrobe Co. Mayo 0873395606 <10
Richard & Charlie Bourke Foxford Co. Mayo 0873336020 <10
John Burke Ballinrobe Co. Mayo 0876145447 <10
Enda Carey Belmullet Co. Mayo 0868751325 <10
Liam & David Coen Hollymount Co. Mayo 0872872674 10 - 30
geéfgg don Conway Westport Co. Mayo 0876290544 <10
Paul Coyne Tuam Co. Mayo 0868796346 10 - 30
Anthony E Donnelly Claremorris Co. Mayo 0872632711 10 - 30
Michael Durcan Ballina Co. Mayo 0862363041 10 - 30
Andrew Farrell Killala Co. Mayo 0879589868 10 - 30
Kieran Finnerty Ballinrobe Co. Mayo 0877755157 <10
Ciaran Fitzgerald Claremorris Co. Mayo 0872979123 <10
James Garrivan Westport Co. Mayo 0863391071 31-50
Martin Gavin Castlerea Co. Mayo 0876324586 <10
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TEXEL continued
Firstname Surname
Michael Gill

John & Enda Graham
Shane Keane
John Kelly
Patrick Kenny
Oliver & lan Kilgallon
James Lavelle
Aiden Loftus
William Long
Patrick Joseph Maxwell
Peter McDonnell
Anthony McKeown
Ronan Melvin
Matthew Monaghan
Patrick & James ~ Murphy
Noel Murray
Brendan Nally
Robert O’ Hara
Gerard O Shea
Anthony O’Neill
Kevin Regan
Anthony Rowland
Mark Staunton
PJ Varley
Martin & Ciara Walsh
Alphonsus Walshe
Michael .

& Kenneth Bird

Irene & Iris Brazil
John Canty
Alex Clarke
Ornaith Clarke
Clive Craig
David Craig
Terry Dolan

Pat & Barry Farrell
Brian Kirkham
Pat & Conor Lenehan
Stephen

& M?chaela Mz
Aidan Murphy
Enda & Gavin Quirke
Jackie Ryan
Brian & Billy Smyth
Charles Clarke Jnr

Address
Crossmolina
Ballina
Newport
Ballina
Castlebar
Ballina
Belmullet
Crossmolina
Newport
Louisburgh
Castlebar
Castlebar
Ballina
Westport
Kilmaine
Ballina
Castlebar
Swinford
Kilmaine
Tourmakeady
Ballina
Crossmolina
Newport
Claremorris
Swinford
Hollymount
Trim
Kinnegad
Kildalkey
Navan
Navan
Clonard
Clonard
Oldcastle
Tara

Navan
Duleek
Dunboyne
Kilmessan
Enfield
Enfield

Dunshaughlin
Carrickmacross
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County

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
. Monaghan

Co

Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo

Meath

Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath

Meath
Meath
Meath

Meath
Meath

Mobile
0873426608
0877976273
0863580730
0899423088
0864068645
0876608960
0872201898
0868662839
0876075986
0872170130
0872651149
0863702009
0879949382
0872045625
0870512958
0861693392
0876109321
0879231703
0872198781
0879710542
0876337065
0879416972
0868410234
0879126209
0872256541
0872840480

0863238416

0863791953
0868312817
0878171037
0879149540
0872680400
0857425304
0864019440
0877108379
0872432295
0863318289

0874084800

0851059422
0868120065
0852384281
0876092840
0868243826

Cnt Ewes

<10
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10
31-50
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
31-50
<10
51-70
10 - 30
31-50
31-50
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
31-50
>70
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10

10 - 30
31-50
10 - 30
10 - 30
31-50
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TEXEL continued

Ivan & Emma Coulter Castleblaney Co. Monaghan 00447510881168 10 - 30
Paul Devlin Castleblaney Co. Monaghan 0873859993 10 - 30
Ethan Duffy Monaghan Co. Monaghan 0873569323 <10
Fintan Hackett Tydavnet Co. Monaghan 0871446688 10 - 30
Jim Harrison Castleblaney Co. Monaghan 0868706850 10 - 30
gac”r‘]'r?:topher Kerr Emyvale Co.Monaghan 0868583370 <10
Patrick Leonard Smithborough Co. Monaghan 0866636383 <10
Beverly McBride Silverstream Co. Monaghan 0863526377 10 - 30
é%m’ & Michael McHugh Carrickmacross Co. Monaghan 0872448481 >70
Liam McKenna Emyvale Co. Monaghan 0873563734 <10
fimanda & McMeel Emyvale Co.Monaghan 0879260908 <10
Malachy McMeel Emyvale Co. Monaghan 0879299370 10 - 30
Pamela Moffett Ballybay Co. Monaghan 0857391583 10 - 30
Niamh Monahan Inniskeen Co. Monaghan 0838338020 10 - 30
Mervyn Steenson Ballybay Co. Monaghan 0857391583 <10
John & Geoffrey  Taylor Clones Co. Monaghan 0863534706 10 - 30
Stephen & Adrian Brazil Tullamore Co. Offaly 0830865219 10 - 30
Stephen & Aine Frend Birr Co. Offaly 0861224226 10 - 30
Kenneth Bailey Tulsk Co. Roscommon 0868309514 <10
Alma & Lorraine  Brennan Roscommon Co. Roscommon 0868546772 <10
John J Brennan Roscommon Co. Roscommon 0868179246 <10
John D Brooks Ballinasloe Co. Roscommon 0868122850 31-50
g'gz;e}len Carroll Athlone Co. Roscommon 0860638388 10 - 30
Ciara & Patrick Corcoran Knockcroghery Co. Roscommon 0876430710 <10
Seamus Delaney Castlecoote Co. Roscommon 0872076290 <10
John Dolan Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0861072125 <10
Jenniter Famon . Rahara Co. Roscommon 0872532838 <10
Nicola Fetherstone Roscommon Co. Roscommon 0877479235 10 - 30
Emmet Glynn Castleplunkett Co. Roscommon 0862355376 <10
E“ﬁ;gihy Hand Athlone Co. Roscommon 0863184165 51-70
Cathal & Tony Lavin Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0877502004 10 - 30
Stephen Mannion Galway Rd Co. Roscommon 0830623874 <10
Shaun McGloin Knockcroghery Co. Roscommon 0851551312 10 - 30
Donal Mee Four Roads Co. Roscommon 0863276061 10 - 30
Michael & Ciaran  Regan Strokestown Co. Roscommon 0862597703 10 - 30
Sean Silke Castlerea Co. Roscommon 0861724822 10 - 30
Victor Barber Grange Co. Sligo 0868289926 <10
Niall Brennan Grange Co. Sligo 0873271158 <10
f,lra"r's;{e + & Brian Gllacher Ballymote Co. Sligo 0872875448 <10
Ronan Gallagher Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0879837107 >70
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TEXEL continued

Firstname Surname Address
Ross Henry Grange
Jonathan Higgins Skreen
-I;Oar\];i'd £ @anT McCann Enniscrone
Dolores & Eileen  McSharry Carney

Colin Goulden &  Michelle Tarpey Ballymote
Mervyn & Emma  Dennison Nenagh
Dermot Behan Kilmacthomas
Kenneth Brazil Clonmel
Gerard & Ann Connolly Carrick-On-Suir
Aeron James Dunmore East
Percy O Callaghan Kill

Noel P Walsh Leamybrien
Patrick Whyte Kilrossanty
Daniel Flynn é)ArrlwsllsIEgy Collinstown
Amy Connolly Mullingar
John Jnr Higgins Athlone
Michael Kinahan Moate
Fergal Leonard Kilbeggan
Michael Molloy Mullingar
Allyssha & Martin  Moore Coole

Martin Murphy Athlone
Sarah & Heidi Murray Moate

Enda Turley Athlone
Michael Cullen Crossbeg
Lorcan D’Arcy Gorey

Liam Dillon New Ross
Gillian Earle Gorey
zegggﬁ:rine Fitzpatrick Enniscorthy
Andrew Hayden Enniscorthy
Brian Kidd Enniscorthy
John Kidd Enniscorthy
John & Liam Martin Duncormick
Anne Murphy Gorey
Michael & Aidan  Murphy Gorey

John Neville Cleariestown
Paul Redmond Enniscorthy
Stuart & Gavin Rothwell Enniscorthy
Denis Ryan Enniscorthy
Michael Sinnott Jnr Ballymoney
Luke & William Walsh Cleariestown
Aoife Wheelock The Ballagh
Thomas Whelan Enniscorthy
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County

Co
Co

Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co
Co

. Sligo
. Sligo
. Sligo
Sligo
Sligo
Tipperary
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford

Westmeath

Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford

Wexford

Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
. Wexford
. Wexford
. Wexford

Mobile

0872147148
0871334434

0874179175

0872051430
0862096834
0870922479
0874635538
0872725636
0876415281
0872848957
0870649939
0876424259
0857818549

0877739841

0873167706
0876849778
0871131784
0877605776
0873441458
0871250185
0876325371
0868154932
0863818743
0879618211
0877579176
0870654839
0894025265

0872982227

0863022415
0870535170
0872480910
0862597783
0868441144
0876634313
0871204485
0879491970
0876878200
0851044094
0871361875
0851494024
0873519576
0866061312

Cnt Ewes

<10
10 - 30

<10

<10
<10
<10
31-50
31-50
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
<10

<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
10 - 30
<10
<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
<10
31-50
10 - 30

<10

<10
10 - 30
10 - 30
10 - 30
51-70
10 - 30
31-50

<10
31-50
10 - 30
10 - 30

<10

<10
10 - 30
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TEXEL continued

Thomas & John Bollard Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0861617349 10 - 30
Trevor Donnelly Rathdrum Co. Wicklow 0877660987 10 - 30
Boylan Family Blessington Co. Wicklow 0864037301 10 - 30
Joseph Hughes Carnew Co. Wicklow 0872722816 <10
Noel & Conor O’Neill Arklow Co. Wicklow 0876242686 <10
Ken Paton Blessington Co. Wicklow 0831329610 <10
VALAIS BLACKNOSE

Clive Rothwell Tullow Co. Carlow 0876617060 <10
Shane Quilligan Broadford Co. Clare 0876656756 <10
John Paul Murphy Rathcormac Co. Cork 0873823457 <10
Francis Cavanagh Greencastle Co. Donegal 0878354217 <10
Martin Clinton Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0879188733 <10
Lynda Duggan Dornings Co. Donegal 0868231938 <10
Michael Healy Culdaff Co. Donegal 0044771560687 <10
John & Martin McCafferty Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0868229287 <10
Angela & Conor g;'ilc;””e”/ Malin Head Co.Donegal 0864060668 <10
Declan Rodgers Creeslough Co. Donegal 0834609003 <10
Aisling Wilson Lusk Co. Dublin 0876497521 <10
Matthew Kelly Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0861616439 <10
Niall Stoddart Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0862643364 <10
Grainne Kavanagh Dingle Co. Kerry 0872995339 <10
Gerard Delaney Portlaoise Co. Laois 0876730313 <10
April Higgins Askeaton Co. Limerick 0877167558 10 - 30
Alymer Power Askeaton Co. Limerick 0872460506 <10
Eileen Scanlon-Navin ~ Westport Co. Mayo 0877848834 <10
Patrick & Melissa ~ Walsh Bonniconlon Co. Mayo 0874219747 <10
Brian Mathews Killeigh Co. Offaly 0872658781 <10
Valerie Holland Beltra Co. Sligo 0868347779 <10
Antonia Unterer Woodstown Co. Waterford 0852191971 <10
Adelle & Fergus Fortune Ferns Co. Wexford 0872896752 <10
Niamh Fortune Gorey Co. Wexford 0894787345 <10
June & David Parnell Bunclody Co. Wexford 0874349012 <10
Sarah Jane Gibson Blessington Co. Wicklow 0876533942 <10
VENDEEN

Ann Ford Ballyjamesduff Co. Cavan 0861081525 10 - 30
Andrew Gilmore Kingscourt Co. Cavan 0861525654 10 - 30
Niamh Gunn Belturbet Co. Cavan 0876735319 <10
Sandra & Noel Kane Alacken Co. Cavan 0852384483 <10
Ena Nagle Mitchelstown Co. Cork 0863985139 10 - 30
Cheryl O’Brien Kildorrery Co. Cork 0868525588 31-50
Tim Stevens Ballylickey Co. Cork 0852563109 <10
Kevin Dorrian Fanad Co. Donegal 0862324679 <10
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VENDEEN continued

Firstname Surname Address County Mobile Cnt Ewes
Martin McMenamin Lifford Co. Donegal 0879454747 <10
Sonny Jennings Tuam Co. Galway 0872198913 10 - 30
Martin & Morgan  Rabbitte Athenry Co. Galway 0873490219 <10
Kieran Smith Glenamaddy Co. Galway 0861756675 10 - 30
David O’Sullivan Killarney Co. Kerry 0852076973 10 - 30
Declan Phelan Abbeyleix Co. Laois 0851036138 <10
John Lynch Ballinalee Co. Longford 0868061568 10 - 30
Thomas Duffy Belmullet Co. Mayo 0862621385 31-50
James & Mary Hannon Kilmaine Co. Mayo 0872300403 10 - 30
John Thomas Smyth Ballyhaunis Co. Mayo 0876434206 <10
Alan Crowe grgggeue Dunsany Co. Meath 0857784875 <10
Mark & Audrey Crowe Dunsany Co. Meath 0872856203 10 - 30
Enda Flood Oldcastle Co. Meath 0877924261 10 - 30
Alan McGrane Collon Co. Meath 0873557560 10 - 30
;t;‘i’:::ela Mulvey Dunboyne Co. Meath 0874084800 10-30
Siobhan O’Connor Trim Co. Meath 0868738956 10 - 30
Joseph Cannon Banagher Co. Offaly 0877458710 <10
Ciaran Coughlan Ferbane Co. Offaly 0868229900 31-50
Vincent Dolan Banagher Co. Offaly 0874623586 10 - 30
Anthony & Oisin  Gannon Banagher Co. Offaly 0879502614 10 - 30
Mark Keenaghan Ferbane Co. Offaly 0868269249 10 - 30
Martin Conboy Ballintubber Co. Roscommon 0868192511 10 - 30
Stephen Mannion Galway Rd Co. Roscommon 0830623874 10 - 30
Finbarr O’Connor Elphin Co. Roscommon 0864042889 <10
g'ggfrizl Rooney Grange Co. Sligo 0863966560 10-30
Larry Broderick Templemore Co. Tipperary 0868232610 <10
Shay Kennedy Carrick On Suir Co. Waterford 0872802364 10 - 30
Thomas Bowers Castlepollard Co. Westmeath 0863099250 10 - 30
Michael McGrath Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0871347366 10 - 30
Tom Medlycott Roundwood Co. Wicklow 0834159473 10 - 30
Joey Walsh Dunlavin Co. Wicklow 0874165696 <10
ZWARTBLES

jgg’:& Mairead 3ol Nurney Co. Carlow 0872484547 <10
John Curran Garyhill Co. Carlow 0876948996 10 - 30
Edward & Helen  Malone Kilbride Co. Carlow 0872609779 10 - 30
Adam Farrelly Virginia Co. Cavan 0863959384 10 - 30
Eilis Von Cramon Ballinagh Co. Cavan 0868303499 10 - 30
Lisa McAuliffe Midleton Co. Cork 0868833942 <10
Eamon O’Flynn Kanturk Co. Cork 0861653030 10 - 30
Ilvor O’Sullivan Carrigadrohid Co. Cork 0878795418 <10
Mileen Preece Bantry Co. Cork 0863953214 <10
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ZWARTBLES continued

Firstname Surname Address County Mobile Cnt Ewes
Patrick Ferry Falcarragh Co. Donegal 0876800206 <10
Paul Conroy Whitegate Co. Galway 0873788888 >70
Michael Gilmore Corrandulla Co. Galway 0872265919 <10
Francis & Oisin Lyons Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0862676697 <10
John Madden Ballinasloe Co. Galway 0874565401 <10
Robbie Griffin Dingle Co. Kerry 0878174549 10 - 30
Eamon & Kate Haslam Johnstown Bridge  Co. Kildare 0879944713 31-50
Nesta Fitzgerald Skeaghvosteen Co. Kilkenny 0879822147 <10
Julie Alderton Keshcarrigan Co. Leitrim 0858087766 10 - 30
Deirdre Heavey Drumlish Co. Longford 0861278808 <10
Rachel Hueston Ballymahon Co. Longford 0879011881 <10
Conor Keenan Ardagh Road Co. Longford 0861942862 <10
Ellie & Barry Moonan Ardee Co. Louth 0860760579 <10
David Derrig Shrule Co. Mayo 0876253431 <10
Keira Glynn Kiltimagh Co. Mayo 0830294998 <10
Eamon O’Malley Louisburgh Co. Mayo 0872022877 10 - 30
Gordon Blakeney Navan Co. Meath 0862510488 <10
Champayne Chamberlayne  Navan Co. Meath 0863825535 <10
James & Teagan  Ging Ballivor Co. Meath 0863986137 <10
Kenneth Hanley Fuerty Co. Roscommon 0871160897 <10
Martin & Jennifer  Conlon Castlebaldwin Co. Sligo 0870523925 31-50
;‘;’\‘:{d & Conor | McCann Enniscrone Co. Sligo 0874179175 10- 30
Aidan Ryan Birr Co. Tipperary 0876920237 10 - 30
Laura Cotterill Mullingar Co. Westmeath 0860570252 10 - 30
Brian Besanson Gorey Co. Wexford 0834467688 <10
Dennis Kenny Camolin Co. Wexford 0876953694 <10
Robbie Kilduff Gorey Co. Wexford 0874499548 10 - 30
Jimmy & Maria Smyth Enniscorthy Co. Wexford 0868466069 31-50
Kim Schoorl Rathdrum Co. Wicklow 0872985373 <10
Colin Stephenson Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0879953301 31-50
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Sheep Society/Association Contacts

2 Society

Brockagh Perth blackfaced )
SheepBreeders Association Andrew  Duffy 353860624784  longandy28@gmail.com

Brockagh Swaledale Mayo Blackface

Sheen|Breaderaliseotiation Tricia McCloskey 353868832939 triciafuelog20@gmail.com

Wicklow Cheviot Sheep Breeders Qz:i Whittle 353876161591 breeders@wicklowsheep.com
Connemara-Mayo Blackface Sheep .

Breeders Association Brendan Joyce 353872226737  brendanpjoyce@yahoo.co.uk
Cooley Sheep Breeders Association Gerard Goss 353868771170 info@gossflyscreens.ie
Donegal Blackface John  Boyle 353863569057  johnjboyle@hotmail.com

Sheep Breeders’ Association

Donegal Wicklow

Cheviot Sheep Society Sean McHugh 353863611580  seanmchughlO@gmail.com

Kerry Blackface

dremp Bimeslan Assdtien Paudi O'Sullivan 353862329764  paudieosull@yahoo.co.uk

Mayo Connemara Blackface

Sheep Breeders Association John Heneghan 353872052108  rpheneghan@hotmail.com

Munster Blackface Association Tim Harrington 353861722397  timcarolandpatrick@live.ie

Sliabh Liag Longwool terencemaguire247@gmail.

Terrence  Maguire 353876952170

Perth Association (Donegal) com

south Of Ireland Lanark Tom Staunton 353872902256  tstauntonl7@gmail.com
Sheep Breeders

South West Donegal .

Blackface Sheep Breeders Cathal Breslin 353871670888

Sub-A district South of Ireland .
Srliekl S Bresslas Asesktian Aaron Boyle 353876151825 aaron.boyle479@gmail.com
Tirchonaill Blackface Group Mary Doherty 353834085071  marydoherty1207@gmail.com
Water-forld Blackface Sheep Breeders Mattew Fahy 353877809845 Mattfahey58@gmail.com
Association

West Kerry Scotch Mountain Denis Galvin 353866095081  dinnygalvin70@gmail.com

Sheep Breeders Society
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Hill Breeder Directory 2024

Only hill ram breeders that are current members of a hill ram breeding
group and that have genotyped hill rams in their flock at the time that this
publication went to print are included in this directory. View our online

ram search www.ramsearch.ie for a completely up to date list of breeders
(including those that may have genotyped hill rams since this publication
was printed). This directory is organised by Sheep Breed, then county,
then breeder surname (all in alphabetical order).

CHEVIOT

Firstname Surname Address 2 Address 3 Mobile
Warren Boyd Ardara Co. Donegal 0879235047
Geaney Bros. Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0876771564
Kieron Byrne Glencolmcille Co. Donegal 0876711941
Michael Geaney Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0876771564
Patrick John Haughey Donegal Co. Donegal 0876039609
James Lorinyenko Donegal Town Co. Donegal 0872725121
Bros. McHugh Lifford Co. Donegal 0863611580
Manus McHugh Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0861596739
Shane McHugh Dunfanaghy Co. Donegal 0879512411
Phillip McGuire Stepside Co. Dublin 0872765237
John & Donie Foley Killarney Co. Kerry 0877660139
Thomas & Clarisse O’Donnell Castlegregory Co. Kerry 0852676247
Michael Burke Ballymore Eustace  Co. Kildare 0876488366
Tom Burke Ballymore Eustace  Co. Kildare 0879660688
Andrew Corrigan The Curragh Co. Kildare 0872226632
Garrett Corrigan Kilcullen Co. Kildare 0872627525
James Corrigan Kilcullen Co. Kildare 0876292476
John Corrigan Kilcullen Co. Kildare 0872332310
Paddy Corrigan The Curragh Co. Kildare 0863736275
Pat Corrigan The Curragh Co. Kildare 0872226632
Patrick Corrigan The Curragh Co. Kildare 0871836619
Gerard Murphy Ballymore Eustace  Co. Kildare 0877587632
Kevin Murphy Ballymore Eustace  Co. Kildare 0867856357
Michael Murphy Ballymore Eustace  Co. Kildare 0877736640
Patrick Murphy Ballymore Eustace  Co. Kildare 0879714967
Joe Burke Borris In Ossary Co. Laois 0872020089
John Campbell Carlingford Co. Louth 0879883102
Conor McEninerey Dundalk Co. Louth 0872219815
Conor McCann Riverstown Co. Louth 0863688013
Gerard, Martin & Jim McEneaney Dundalk Co. Louth 0872708364
Peter Ward Omeath Co. Louth 0877768867
Damien & Christopher Kerr Emyvale Co. Monaghan 0868583370
Mary Murray Gorey Co. Wexford 0870988790
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CHEVIOT continued

Firstname Surname Address 2 Address 3 Mobile
Peter & Peadar Burke Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0852875401
Andy Corrigan Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0892366043
Sean Corrigan Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0852432825
Mark Fenton Rathdangan Co. Wicklow 0868443045
John Fitzsimons Blessington Co. Wicklow 0878242715
Edward Fox Bray Co. Wicklow 0867317898
James Fox Bray Co. Wicklow 0860310686
William Halligan Roundwood Co. Wicklow 0877790495
Michael Healy Bray Co. Wicklow 0851995741
Philip Hobson Rathdangan Co. Wicklow 0871215283
Barry O Neill Baltinglass Co. Wicklow 0873146946
DINGLE SCOTCH
Eoin Moriarty Tralee Co. Kerry 0876163172
Teddy Creedon Macroom Co. Cork 0879097485
Tim D Kelleher Macroom Co. Cork 0852046999
Daniel J McCarthy Bantry Co. Cork 0868808055
John McCarthy Ballyvourney Co. Cork 0851434837
John O’ Shea Bantry Co. Cork 0863944837
Elizabeth Ring Macroom Co. Cork 0868066896
Therese Riordan & Tomasz . Castletownroche Co. Cork 0879487345
Banaszewski
Stiofan Aherne Dingle Co. Kerry 0876490079
Anthony Ashe Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0874469417
Martin & Colette Ashe Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0863756768
Kieran Begley Tralee Co. Kerry 0874105900
Michael Begley Tralee Co. Kerry 0879384918
Michael Brosnan Tralee Co. Kerry 0864054042
Oliver Brosnan Dingle Co. Kerry 0874165551
Tom & Teresa Brosnan Lispole Co. Kerry 0871333305
John Buckley Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0876958641
Ben Clifford Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0867957176
James Clifford Caherciveen Co. Kerry 0876399842
James Clifford Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0863481674
Peter Clifford Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0877683676
Clement Crean Castlegregory Co. Kerry 0861996073
Patrick Deane Tralee Co. Kerry 0872771865
Anthony Dennehy Killarney Co. Kerry 0879604024
Denis Devane Lispole Co. Kerry 0863788870
Kevin Devane Lispole Co. Kerry 0863966583
John W Evans Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0861652417
James Fitzgerald Annascaul Co. Kerry 0876441609
Jim Fitzgerald Tralee Co. Kerry 0876395283
John Joe Fitzgerald Tralee Co. Kerry 0877579955
Michael Fitzgerald Tralee Co. Kerry 0857466806
Maurice Flaherty Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0868341817
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DINGLE SCOTCH continued

David
Nicola
Martin Joseph
Anne
Brendan
Thomas
John
Paudi
John
Jamie
Dan
Gerald
John
Mike
Paddy
Thomas
Michael
Sean
Tomas
David Barrett &
Patrick Michael
Thomas A
Gerald
Michael & Marian
John
Michael
Sean
Michéal
Bernard
Laurence
Noel
Teddy
Eileen
Fionnuala
Thomas
Denis
Martin
Colm
Brendan
John
Noel
Barry
Brian
Seamus
Thomas

Flahive
Galvin
Garvey
Greaney
Greaney
Greaney
Griffin
Hanafin
Herlihy
Kenedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Landers
Leahy
Leahy
Lisa Courtney
Lovett
Manning
Mc Carthy
Mc Carthy
Mc Kenna
Moriarty
Moriarty
Murchu
Murphy
Murphy
Murphy
Murphy
Murphy Kelleher
Ni Mhaoileoin
O Donnell
O Dowd
O Connor
O’ Connor
O Donnell
O Donnell
O’ Donnell
O’ Halloran
O Morain
O’ Neill
O’Connor

Castlemaine
Lispole
Tralee
Tralee
Tralee
Annascaul
Lispole
Lispole
Lispole
Annascaul
Annascaul
Annascaul
Annascaul
Annascaul
Tralee
Annascaul
Annascaul
Tralee
Tralee
Dingle
Lispole
Dingle
Castlegregory
Castlegregory
Castlemaine
Lispole
Tralee
Cloghane
Glenbeigh
Tralee
Tralee
Dingle
Castlemaine
Tralee
Camp
Tralee
Tralee
Tralee
Camp
Castlegregory
Annascaul
Dingle

An Daingean
Tralee
Tralee
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Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry

0876183532
0861717087
0872949104
0861758433
0861758433
0879606381
0868337772
0868301130
0879875020
0867384082
0868423884
0877941090
0872578076
0877732079
0861681072
0871712619
0868482364
0876420821
0863725717
0860853301
0851642875
0872933982
0872929832
087171121
0876889884
0860687675
0879909926
0872162580
0877648783
0871230002
0861777230
0851017024
0851688096
0879548412
0870922028
0876803478
0876158787
0876161403
0862324259
0879952867
0861281746
0876924057
0877953594
0879177810
0861585802
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DINGLE SCOTCH continued

Firstname Surname Address 2 Address 3 Mobile
Padraig O’Dowd Lispole Co. Kerry 0876241753
Caoimhin O’Neill Tralee Co. Kerry 0871140118
Kevin O’Sullivan Dingle Co. Kerry 0872715016
Warren Reidy Cloghane Co. Kerry 0866993821
Gerard Scanlon Tralee Co. Kerry 0876829431
Daniel Sheehan Glenbeigh Co. Kerry 0879159293
Thomas Sheehy Dingle Co. Kerry 0879582298
Patrick Spillane Castlegregory Co. Kerry 0877722385
Shane Spillane Castlegregory Co. Kerry 0876564944
Adrian Walsh Tralee Co. Kerry 0861945386
Charles Walsh Cabhirciveen Co. Kerry 0877613897
Daniel J Walsh Tralee Co. Kerry 0876487546
James Walsh Tralee Co. Kerry 0861698968
John Walsh Tralee Co. Kerry 0872162520
Michael T Walsh Tralee Co. Kerry 0879766494
Sean Walsh Tralee Co. Kerry 0871126860
Thomas Walsh Tralee Co. Kerry 0873953750
LANARK

Teddy Creedon Macroom Co. Cork 0879097485
Brian Curran Muff Co. Donegal 0864416554
Dylan Doherty Culdaff Co. Donegal 0868742948
Joe Doherty Ballyliffin Co. Donegal 0861013355
John Doherty Culdaff Co. Donegal 0860812248
Liam & Kieran Donaghey Clonmany Co. Donegal 0861676460
Charles Martin Gallagher Lifford Co. Donegal 0862517048
Peter A Gallinagh Lifford P.O Co. Donegal 086214714
Billy Grant Clonmany Co. Donegal 0861249863
Andrew Mackey Dunkineely Co. Donegal 0860854390
Linda Mc Laughlin Greencastle Co. Donegal 0862132160
Kevin & Paddy McGlynn Donegal Town Co. Donegal 0872968096
Conal McGuinness Lifford Po Co. Donegal 0861534445
Charlie & Eddie McHugh Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0834609453
Edward & Charlie McHugh Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0834609453
David McLaughlin Greencastle Co. Donegal 0863243223
Seamus Robinson Termon Co. Donegal 0872462950
John & Niamh Joyce Clonbur Co. Galway 0876297973
Anthony Ashe Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0874469417
Patrick Deane Tralee Co. Kerry 0872771865
Kieran Doona Killarney Co. Kerry 0872989116
Shane Doona Beaufort Co. Kerry 0874633904
Jonathan Egan Killarney Co. Kerry 0877436734
Patrick McCarthy Killarney Co. Kerry 0833172628
Eileen Murphy Kelleher Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0851688096
Daniel O Shea Cabhirciveen Co. Kerry 0874130709
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LANARK continued

Michael O Sullivan Kenmare Co. Kerry 0871201225

Thomas O’Connor Tralee Co. Kerry 0861585802

John Campbell Carlingford Co. Louth 0879883102

Brian Elmore Omeath Co. Louth 0863792824

Gerard Goss Dundalk Co. Louth 0868771170

Thomas Kennan Junior Riverstown Co. Louth 0877568604

Liam Mc Kevitt Carlingford Co. Louth 0872749474

Conor McCann Riverstown Co. Louth 0863688013

Mark McGeown Ravensdale Co. Louth 0872977534

Gerry Rice Riverstown Co. Louth 0872219819

Peter Ward Omeath Co. Louth 0877768867

John Wehrly Dundalk Co. Louth 0868122485

Stephen Coen Hollymount Co. Mayo 0851111437

John & Ronan Cuffe Ballina Co. Mayo 0861929352

James Gibbons Louisburgh Co. Mayo 0871651933

Raymond Prendergast Claremorris Co. Mayo 0879358131

Richard Staunton Claremorris Co. Mayo 0872705909

Tom Staunton Tourmakeady Co. Mayo 0872902256

Tom Staunton Tourmakeady Co. Mayo 0872607883

Bryan Barber Grange Co. Sligo 0879378200

Kevin Barber Grange Co. Sligo 0874880685

Victor Barber Grange Co. Sligo 0868289926

Michael Ketch Stradbally Co. Waterford 0872529701

Patrick Whyte Kilrossanty Co. Waterford 0857818549

MAYO CONNEMARA

Kieran Bonner Glenties Co. Donegal 0876342137

Neily Bonner Glenties Co. Donegal 0876342137

Daniel Burke Letterbarrow Co. Donegal 0860304689

Hugh & Colin Doherty Carrick Co. Donegal 0874125875

Martin Dorrian Killybegs Co. Donegal 0872274404

Paul Gallagher Gweedore Co. Donegal 0860296273

William McHugh Glenties Co. Donegal 0876243570 ]

David Burke Recess Co. Galway 0876332745 =i

Elizabeth Burke Recess Co. Galway 0879761811 us]

Damien Connolly Roundstone Co. Galway 0876498904 5

Patrick Connolly Roundstone Co. Galway 0763001814 &

Adrian Coyne Glenbrickeen Co. Galway 0851164225 2

Daniel P Coyne Cleggan Co. Galway 0857241726 o

Mairead Coyne Clonbur Co. Galway 0879616565 =

Sinead Duane Ballyconneely Co. Galway 0851164225 8

Patrick Flaherty Casla Co. Galway 0872954984 8'

Alan & Martina Gavin Leenane Co. Galway 0871252324 ,2

Colm Gavin Leenane Co. Galway 0877478215 N

Martin Gavin Leenane Co. Galway 0876737075 S
'~
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MAYO CONNEMARA continued

Firstname
Paddy
Sean

Tom

Pat

Padraig
Padraig
Amanda
Brendan
Fintan
Gabriel
Gerard

Joe

John & Niamh
Martin
Padraig
Patrick
Peter C
Stephen
Thomas
Declan
Enda
Johnathon
Dean
Martin
Noreen
Michael
Bernard
Stephen
Stephen
Patrick
Nora

David & Patrick
Dal

Michael
John P
Michael Patrick
Michael
John
Jonathan
Peter

Tom
Michael Joe
Colm
Brendan
Conor

Surname

Halloran
Halloran
Halloran
Heanue
Hopkins
Hynes
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce
Keane
Keane
Kenny
Kerrigan
Kerrigan
Kerrigan
Kineary
King
King
King
Laffgy
Lee
Lowery
Lydon
Lydon
Mannion
Mannion
Mc Donnell
McGrath
Molloy
Molloy
Mullen
Murphy
Nee
O’Malley
O’Sullivan

Address 2
Clonbur
Clonbur
Finney
Letterfrack
Costello
Recess
Recess
Recess
Recess
Recess
Recess
Clonbur
Clonbur
Clonbur
Clonbur
Maam
Recess
Moyard
Recess
West Maam
Maam
Clonbur
Clonbur
Clonbur
Cloughbrack
Cloghbrack
Galway
Roundstone
Roundstone
Clonbur
Recess

Corr Na Mona
Galway
Maam
Recess
Roundstone
Reaugle
Bealadangan
Oughterard
Clifden
Ballyconneely
Maam
Recess
Recess
Cornamona
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Address 3

Co.
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co.
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway
. Galway

Mobile
0877032022
0874347634
0876951607
0876323692
0879783928
0863156472
0874188133
0872226737
0879034658
0876842298
0879035906
0870694283
0876297973
0872334393
0879250157
0871255516
0874188133
0876711835
0876473691
0879827474
0879372236
0872291244
0876147765
0867253166
0877835115
0874110661
0872363445
0871892919
0870559261
0877844777
0872792832
0877564833
0873904700
0876973199
0877442248
0877642931
0876314828
0874668458
0879915404
0868520940
0860894328
0876006272
0879243238
0879633366
0876168282
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MAYO CONNEMARA continued

Barry Reagan Renugle Co. Galway 0876119704

David Regan Renugle Co. Galway 0876502765

Kathleen Regan Renugle Co. Galway 0876119704

Declan Ridge Connemara Co. Galway 0877925574

Brian Staunton Cashel Co. Galway 0871307737

Cathal Staunton Recess Co. Galway 0877782149

Dolores Staunton Cashel Co. Galway 0879737019

Michael Staunton Cashel Co. Galway 0872845431

Nathan Staunton Recess Co. Galway 0876244656

Ronan Staunton Recess Co. Galway 0879030697

Tara Staunton Cashel Co. Galway 0879684529

Anne Taylor Connemara Co. Galway 0876263508

Patrick Deane Tralee Co. Kerry 0872771865

Patrick O Donovan Killarney Co. Kerry 0877847279

Sean Barker Tourmakeady Co. Mayo 0876631747

Paul Barron Achill Co. Mayo 0873316543

Barry Bonar Westport Co. Mayo 0876734702

John Cafferkey Achill Co. Mayo 0870636214

Larry Cafferkey Achill Sound Co. Mayo 0860638663

Michael Cafferkey Achill Sound Co. Mayo 0863591049

Noel Cafferkey Achill Co. Mayo 0876128055

Raymond Cafferkey Achill Co. Mayo 0868475162

Bernard Cafferky Achill Co. Mayo 0868937083

Anthony Calvey Ballycroy Co. Mayo 0876150968

Brendan Calvey Westport Co. Mayo 0863474915

Edward Calvey Achill Co. Mayo 0872668372

Martin & Angela Calvey Achill Co. Mayo 0872668372

Martina Calvey Achill Co. Mayo 0872668372

Ciaran Carolan Ballina Co. Mayo 0863190959

Leanna Casey Partry Co. Mayo 0879288593

Leanna Casey Partry Co. Mayo 0879288593

Padraic Casey Tourmakeady Co. Mayo 0879288593

Aoife Chambers Newport Co. Mayo 0870574535 =
Patrick Chambers Newport Co. Mayo 0872348697 -
Tommy Chambers Newport Co. Mayo 0879281291 E
Damien Conway Westport Co. Mayo 0877647471 8
Michael M Conway Westport Co. Mayo 0866071084 Y
Michael P Conway Westport Co. Mayo 0876871693 =
Sean Conway Westport Co. Mayo 0863664604 9
Thomas Conway Westport Co. Mayo 0876614903 8
Dermot Cooney Achill Co. Mayo 0866081240 9,.
Sean Corrigan Achill Co. Mayo 0868721000 S
Francis Cusack Newport Co. Mayo 0879100388 <
Pat Darmady Tourmakeady Co. Mayo 0876428229 8
Mark Davitt Achill Co. Mayo 0879492641 E
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MAYO CONNEMARA continued

Firstname
Martin

Alan
Gerard
Micheal Joe
Martin
Peter
Aisling
Tommie
Daniel James
Edward
John

John

Karen
Martin
Steven
Veronica
Barry
Fionnbharr
Sean
Thomas P
Zoe

James M
Paddy Joe
James & Dominic
Domnic
Gary

Sean

Sean

Bryan
James P.
Noreen
Stephen
Niall

Declan
Thomas P
Fiona

John
Patrick

Joe

Kevin

Sean
Christopher Ray
Adrian
Martin John
Michael

Surname
Doherty
Duffy
Duffy
Duffy
Duggan
Duggan
Dunne
Egan
Fadian
Fadian
Fadian
Fadian
Fadian
Fadian
Fadian
Fallon
Gaffney
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gaughan
Gaughan
Ginnelly
Ginty
Ginty
Ginty
Graven
Grealis
Grealis
Grealis
Grealis
Greavy
Heffron
Henegahan
Heneghan
Heneghan
Heneghan
Henry
Henry

Hughes
Joyce
Joyce
Joyce

Address 2
Bangor Erris Ballina
Westport
Westport
Westport
Achill Sound
Achill Sound
Tuar Mhic Eagagh
Finney
Westport
Achill

Acholl
Westport
Castlebar
Achill
Castlebar
Achill
Louisburgh
Achill

Achill
Westport
Partry
Ballina
Banger-Erris
Westport
Westport
Westport
Westport
Achill Sound
Ballycroy
Westport
Westport
Westport
Bonniconlon
Crossmolina
Tourmakeady
Claremorris
Claremorris
Claremorris
Achill

Achill
Hoban
Achill
Claremorris
Castlebar
Achill
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Address 3

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

. Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo

Westport

Co
Co
Co
Co

. Mayo
. Mayo
. Mayo
. Mayo

Mobile
0872976720
0872818854
0872818854
0838767357
0870964332
0872770644
0877742035
0877908344
0868519885
0868175109
0872408705
0863558244
0851623917
0851832455
0858461892
0871317324
0863891921
0860564176
0862619406
0894419508
0843200446
0868978135
0872850675
0861764242
0861900849
0863779884
0861093240
0872357094
0863785276
0860517142
0866067899
0876871693
0863403654
0876689279
0877680839
0872052108
0872052108
0879635349
0863000593
0863630159
0868306661
0868501901
0877614442
0877457734
0863000593
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Noel Joyce Claremorris Co. Mayo 0879002946

Patrick Keane Ballina Co. Mayo 0860645281

Andrew Kearns Westport Co. Mayo 0876828749

Ronan Kelly Ballina Co. Mayo 0879323483

Padraig Kerrigan Finney Co. Mayo 0877835115

Thomas Kilcoyne Louisburgh Co. Mayo 0864099011

James Lally Westport Co. Mayo 0872446418

John Lally Claremorris Co. Mayo 0857545513

Qisin Lally Westport Co. Mayo 0871524216

Steven Lally Claremorris Co. Mayo 0873818867

Kevin Lavelle Achill Co. Mayo 0861099371

John Lenighan Upper Newport Co. Mayo 0879810972

Martin Mac An Chalbhaigh Achill Co. Mayo 0876444108

Joe Macevilly Westport Co. Mayo 0861520460

Michael Martin Westport Co. Mayo 0863551396

Anthony J. Masterson Westport Co. Mayo 0877507893

Edward Noel Mc Andrew Ballycroy Co. Mayo 0838076622

Joseph Mc Donnell Westport Co. Mayo 0863894553

Noreen Mc Manamon Westport Co. Mayo 0879645493

William Mc Nea Newport Co. Mayo 0876963942

Owen McDonnell Westport Co. Mayo 0863573760

John Patrick McGing Westport Co. Mayo 0863767043

Thomas McGlynn Newport Co. Mayo 0877621558

Brendan McGreal Westport Co. Mayo 0877860005

Francis McGreal Achill Co. Mayo 0872963871

Michael McGreal Louisburgh Co. Mayo 0866053123

John McLoughlin Newport Co. Mayo 0876395359

Hugh McManamon Westport Co. Mayo 0872321673

John McManamon Westport Co. Mayo 0876081555

Joseph McManamon Newport Co. Mayo 0863064230

Josephine McManamon Westport Co. Mayo 0863103976

Kevin McManamon Westport Co. Mayo 0868433179

Michael McManamon Westport Co. Mayo 0877561021 =
Pat McManamon Newport Co. Mayo 0879151665 -
Patrick McManamon Westport Co. Mayo 0863103976 E
Sean & Noreen McManamon Westport Co. Mayo 0879933965 8
Thomas McManamon Ballina Co. Mayo 0879887094 Y
Brian McNamara Achill Co. Mayo 0868328173 =
Kevin Moran Newport Co. Mayo 0852102938 9
Patrick Mulchrone Newport Co. Mayo 0879543760 8
Thomas Mulchrone Newport Co. Mayo 0871343305 9,.
Tommy Mulchrone Newport Co. Mayo 0863153123 S
Gerry Mulroe Claremorris Co. Mayo 0876877579 <
Michael Murphy Newport Co. Mayo 0879763933 8
John Murray Westport Co. Mayo 0872725437 E
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Firstname Surname

Ballycroy National Park
Cian Nolan
John Nolan
John Noonan
Kieran O Malley
Stephen O Malley
Claire O’ Malley
Joseph O’ Malley
Thomas O’ Malley
Sarah-Ann & Sean O’Boyle
Patrick Omalley
David O’Malley
Grainne O’Malley
John O’Malley
Padraig O’Malley
Anthony O’Neill
Michael O’Neill
Michael P O’Neill
Stiofan O’Neill
Stephen Patten
Trevor Reilly
Anne Marie Ronan
John Rowland
Patrick Rowland
PJ Rowland
Mary & Padraig Ryder
James Sweeney
James Sweeney
James Sweeney
Margaret Sweeney
Patrick Sweeney
Thomas Sweeney
Jason Vesey
John Joe Vesey
Anthony Walsh
Jamie Walsh
Michael John Walsh
Simon P Walsh
Padraic Welsh
Patrick Trevor Winters
Justin Carty
Joanne Devaney
Karol Devaney
Padraig Devaney
Kenneth Freehill

Address 2
Ballycroy
Newport
Newport
Westport
Westport
Achill

Achill

Achill
Newport
Ballina
Newport
Westport
Achill
Newport
Newport
Tourmakeady
Tourmakeady
Tourmakeady
Tuar Mhic Eadaigh
Westport
Barnatra
Claremorris
Newport
Newport
Newport
Newport
Achill Sound
Achill Sound
Achill Sound
Achill Sound
Westport
Ballina

Achill

Achill
Westport
Tourmakeady
Tourmakeady
Westport
Cornamona
Ballina
Grange
Drumcliffe
Drumcliffe
Carney P O
Ballymote
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Address 3
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
. Sligo
. Sligo
. Sligo
. Sligo
. Sligo

Mobile
0871138534
0830593849
0872847656
0872789936
0868929296
0863512365
0863573298
0860683259
0870626133
0861944285
0860523934
0868705476
0838378375
0872347854
0868331469
0879710542
0876108274
0877696147
0872123539
0877552105
0876129910
0877544427
0879403466
0872200881
0871407500
0876752613
0861973253
0861973253
0861973253
0863590772
0877665873
0868843805
0858183933
0866035170
0868604863
0873853558
0879043247
0863592191
0877733003
0877737762
0877540105
0877104781
0857726183
0851071291
0867739519



Sheep Ireland

MAYO CONNEMARA continued

Enda McCarrick Ballymote Co. Sligo 0876150130
Roger McCarrick Ballymote Co. Sligo 0876823751
Ray Sleater Sligo Co. Sligo 0876291859
NORTH COUNTRY CHEVIOT

Michael O Sullivan Leamlara Co. Cork 0863211951
Kieran Gallagher Ardara Co. Donegal 0872906738
Anne Gildea Ardara Co. Donegal 0863616018
Sean Kitt Menlough Co. Galway 0879470526
Barry O’ Halloran Dingle Co. Kerry 0876924057
Kevin McKevitt Maynooth Co. Kildare 0863317196
Michael & Ronan Geoghegan Carrickonshannon Co. Leitrim 0872132765
Bill Bennett Edgeworthstown Co. Longford 0861028073
Thomas Elmore Omeath Co. Louth 0863687129
Declan & Sara Barrett Ballina Co. Mayo 0830133791
Brendan Conway Pullathomas Co. Mayo 0863131569
Noel Fraher Ballinamult Co. Waterford 0872460793
PERTH

Teddy Creedon Macroom Co. Cork 0879097485
Marie Daly Ballydehob Co. Cork 0863516696
Tim, Patrick & Lucy Harrington Bantry Co. Cork 0861722397
Tim D Kelleher Macroom Co. Cork 0852046999
Christopher McCarthy Bantry Co. Cork 0877613875
Daniel J McCarthy Bantry Co. Cork 0868808055
John McCarthy Ballyvourney Co. Cork 0851434837
Teddy McCarthy Glengarriff Co. Cork 0879635969
Alan O’Driscoll Dunmanway Co. Cork 0879198914
Donal Scannell Macroom Co. Cork 0879547169
Kamila Slomska Glengarriff Co. Cork 0851488093
Patrick Twomey Bantry Co. Cork 0868736542
Edward Canny & Patrick Callaghan Gleneely Co. Donegal 00447581118867
Shaun Bonner Lifford Co. Donegal 0877617321
Conal Boyle Lettermacaward Co. Donegal 0866033669
John Boyle Lettermacaward Co. Donegal 0863569057
John F Bradley Lifford Co. Donegal 0851113836
Sean Brennan Ardara Co. Donegal 0876779933
Vincent Brennan Clonmany Co. Donegal 0861268120
Patrick Gerard Breslin Ardara Co. Donegal 0877916179
Patrick Browne Lifford Co. Donegal 0866042058
George & Pearl Bustard Cloghan Co. Donegal 0851655572
Brian Byrne Kilcar Co. Donegal 0876652690
Peter Campbell Glenties Co. Donegal 0831105507
John Cannon Gweedore Co. Donegal 0868484527
James Canny Buncrana Co. Donegal 0861703143
Jennifer Cassidy Killygordon Co. Donegal 0876601690
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PERTH continued

Firstname Surname Address 2 Address 3 Mobile
Niall Cassidy Donegal Co. Donegal 0876600780
Robert Cassidy Dunkineely Co. Donegal 0872307373
Stuart Cassidy Brucklesss Co. Donegal 0876422194
Cian Catterson Gweedore Co. Donegal 0868484527
Michael Conaghan Lifford Co. Donegal 0866628662
Brian Curran Muff Co. Donegal 0864416554
Cealan Curran Carrick Co. Donegal 0870614580
Michael Curran Carrick Co. Donegal 0870614580
Andrew Duffy Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0860624784
Gerard Faulkner Redcastle Co. Donegal 0858422706
Patrick Faulkner Lifford Co. Donegal 0870687688
Philip Faulkner Redcastle Co. Donegal 0876071917
John Friel Dunfanaghy Co. Donegal 0866038159
Martin Friel Kerrykeel Co. Donegal 0861967149
Michael Friel Kerrykeel Co. Donegal 00447903230465
Patrick Friel Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0860606365
Patrick Friel Kerrykeel Co. Donegal 0833961417
Peter Friel Milford Co. Donegal 0863576792
Cathal Gallagher Falcarragh Co. Donegal 0872909828
Charles Martin Gallagher Lifford Co. Donegal 0862517048
Donal Gallagher Lifford Co. Donegal 0863194598
Edward Gallagher Downings Co. Donegal 0871516488
Paul Gallagher Barnesmore Co. Donegal 0876879074
Paul Gallagher Ardara Co. Donegal 0872806907
Kieran Gamble Killybegs Co. Donegal 0877544107
John Gildea Barnesmore Co. Donegal 0872776419
John Gildea Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0862745545
Dermot Gillespie Glencolmcille Co. Donegal 0871931540
Billy Grant Clonmany Co. Donegal 0861249863
Fergal Greene Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0857623435
John Griffith Lifford Co. Donegal 0862415798
Ken Griffith Ballyboffey Co. Donegal 0877518079
Alan Griffth Ballyboffey Co. Donegal 0877518079
Aaron Harkin Clonmany Co. Donegal 0864018771
Edward Harkin Lifford Co. Donegal 0879020675
Patrick John Haughey Donegal Co. Donegal 0876039609
James Hegarty Carrick Co. Donegal 0871632797
Michael Hegarty Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0851491983
Patrick Kearney Glentogher Co. Donegal 0860812794
Paul Kearney Carndonagh Co. Donegal 0879282375
Declan Kelly Cloghan Co. Donegal 0879472234
Seamus Kelly Cloghan Co. Donegal 0838941061
Eugene Logue Kerrykeel Co. Donegal 0876680589
Hugh Logue Kerrykeel Co. Donegal 0876680589
Andrew Mackey Dunkineely Co. Donegal 0860854390
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Conor Maguire Stranorlar Co. Donegal 0863382256

Terence Maguire Glencolmcille Co. Donegal 0876952170

Charlie Martin Donegal Town Co. Donegal 0872600984

William Maxwell Glencolmcille Co. Donegal 0876111451

Evelyn Mc Fadden Downings Co. Donegal 0852256780

Caolain & Denis Mc Gee Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0872296927

John Mc Ginley Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0861796370

Noel Mc Ginley Donegal P O Co. Donegal 0863478514

Liam Mc Ginty Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0876376150

Charles Mc Gonigle Clonmany Co. Donegal 0862744732

Hugh McClafferty Downings Co. Donegal 0858507774

Thomas McConigley Fanad Co. Donegal 0879491091

Michael McDaid Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0861000878

Barry McDermott Cloghan Co. Donegal 0834711085

Hugh McGee Donegal Town Co. Donegal 0879592259

Dermot & Jonathan McGinley Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0860766304

Mark McGlynn Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0872913218

Seamus McGrory Donegal Town Co. Donegal 0879661791

John McMenamin Letterkenny Co. Donegal 083032831

Hugh Montgomery Falcarragh Co. Donegal 0864460265

Michael Moy C Lodhan Co. Donegal 0863225960

Packie Moy Lifford Co. Donegal 0864046411

Mark Nesbitt Dunkineely Co. Donegal 0879471304

Michael O Donnell Gortahork Co. Donegal 0879922729

Patrick O Donnell Glenties Co. Donegal 0868856297

Mark & Bernard O’Donnell Buncrana Co. Donegal 0838091025

Pauric O’Donnell Carrick Co. Donegal 0863760758

Robert O’Hara Donegal PO Co. Donegal 0874502901

James Orr Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0868903751

Joseph Patton Rathmullan Co. Donegal 0862670666

David Pearson Barnesmore Co. Donegal 0879399201

Peter Quinn Fintown Co. Donegal 0864016523

Jim Robinson Letterykenny Co. Donegal 0872265384 =
William Russell Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0857858204 -
Fidelma Thomas Letterbarrow Co. Donegal 0872503112 E
Seamus Thomas Letterbarrow Co. Donegal 0872503112 8
Charles Tinney Jnr Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0863326587 %
Charles Tinney Snr Letterkenny Co. Donegal 0866052134 =
David Tourish Ballybofey Co. Donegal 0876120225 9
Jason Ward Gortahork Co. Donegal 0874746064 8
John Ward Gortahork Co. Donegal 0879929827 Q
John Paul Shaun Woods Lifford Co. Donegal 0877580482 S
Martin & Colette Ashe Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0863756768 <
John Buckley Rathmore Co. Kerry 0879474391 8
James Clifford Caherciveen Co. Kerry 0876399842 E
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Firstname Surname Address 2 Address 3 Mobile
John Mc Kenna Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0876889884
Eileen Murphy Kelleher Castlemaine Co. Kerry 0851688096
Paudie O’ Sullivan Kilgarvan Co. Kerry 0862329764
Lisa O’Sullivan Killorglin Co. Kerry 0872122773
Patrick F O’Sullivan Kilgarvan Co. Kerry 0862329764
Charles Walsh Cabhirciveen Co. Kerry 0877613897
Gerard Duffy Dundalk Co. Louth 0872571383
Conor McCann Riverstown Co. Louth 0863688013
Paul McKevitt Carlingford Co. Louth 0867741670
Patrick Cooney Clonmel Co. Waterford 0879257187
Sean Cooney Clonmel Co. Waterford 0874123827
David F Cunningham Lemybrien Co. Waterford 0874329159
Jamie Daly Kilmacthomas Co. Waterford 0872982930
Mattew Fahey Dungarvan Co. Waterford 0877809845
Patricia Fennell Dungarvan Co. Waterford 0857423474
Billy Fraher Portlaw Co. Waterford 0863361556
Bryan Fraher Via Clonmel Co. Waterford 0872358957
Noel Fraher Ballinamult Co. Waterford 0872460793
James Hennebry Rathgormack Co. Waterford 0873782923
John Hennebry Carrick On Suir Co. Waterford 0851747342
Gerard Walsh Kilmacthomas Co. Waterford 0877788561
John P Walsh Kilmacthomas Co. Waterford 0876847851
Noel P Walsh Leamybrien Co. Waterford 0876424259
Pa Walsh Dungarvan Co. Waterford 0872606948
Tom Walsh Lemybrien Co. Waterford 0872606948
Nora Whelan Via Clonmel Co. Waterford 0876471378
Brendan Whyte Killrossanty Co. Waterford 0862754424
James Whyte Kilrossanty Co. Waterford 0838545322
Patrick Whyte Kilrossanty Co. Waterford 0857818549
SWALEDALE

Sean Murphy Graiguenamanagh Co. Carlow 0863588371
Anthony McGoldrick Swanlingbar Co. Cavan 0879096937
Phil McGoldrick Glangevlin Co. Cavan 0876629241
Tom Cunney Bantry Co. Cork 0860638346
John McCarthy Bantry Co. Cork 0868206025
Kevin O’ Connell East Bantry Co. Cork 0868296883
Mark Begley Milford Co. Donegal 0830924795
Aaron Boyle Lifford Co. Donegal 0876151825
Sean Byrne Glencolmkille Co. Donegal 0871277139
Peter Cannon Carrick Co. Donegal 0872923473
Brendan Carter Fahan Co. Donegal 0862105852
Enda Gillespie Glencolumbkille Co. Donegal 0879384677
Noel Hegarty Donegal Co. Donegal 0872308754
Patrick Mc Gill Glenties Co. Donegal 0877759295
Kevin Mc Nern Glencolmcille Co. Donegal 0877697386
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Owen Patrick
Michael
Stephen
Liam

John & Niamh
Paddy
Patrick
Maurice

Sean
Bernard
Eileen
Brendan
Thomas & Clarisse
Sandra
Charles
William
James
Eugene
Jason

Conor

John

Nathan
Tommie Joe
Michael PJ
Susan
Dermot
Victor

David

- Eithan

\i Andrew

~ Michael

McLaughlin
McMonagle
Shovlin
Ward
Joyce
Curran
Deane
Flaherty
Godfrey
Murphy
Murphy Kelleher
O Donnell
O’Donnell
Spethmann
Walsh
Dowling
Dolan
McGowan
Murphy
McCann
Wehrly
Connor
Jennings
McNulty
Kidd
Cassidy
Barber
Coyne
Harty
Doyle
Hea‘ly

Clonmany
Fintown
Kilcar
Donegal Town
Clonbur
Annaccaul
Tralee
Castlemaine
Kilgarvan
Glenbeigh
Castlemaine
Camp
Castlegregory
Black Valley
Cahirciveen
Naas
Drumkeeran
Largydonnell
Rossinver
Riverstown
Dundalk
Belmullet
Louisburgh
Ballina
Enfield
Boyle
Grange
Clonmel
Ballinanult
Arklow

Bray

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

0. Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Galway
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kildare
Leitrim
Leitrim
Leitrim
Louth
Louth
Mayo
Mayo
Mayo
Meath
Roscommon
Sligo
Tipperary
Waterford
Wicklow
chklow

0774311324
0830494808
0877914674
0876558354
0876297973
0857674742
0872771865
0868341817
0872070989
0877648783
0851688096
0862324259
0852676247
0876189975
0877613897
0879967673
0873224032
0832041407
0871483010
0863688013
0868122485
0838462917
0876815014
0872989464
0872917237
0892201816
0868289926
0877971876
0874043616
0872523373

0851995741
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Finding SIS eligible Rams

Rams Flackbook Animals Breeders

RamSearch

Go to www.ramsearch.ie. Here Search for Rams by Breed, Age, Star rating,
Location, SIS Eligibility and much more. You can also search the Tag number
of any ram to assess their SIS eligibility.

for

QUICK ACCESS

to the RAM SEARCH
and BREEDER SEARCH

Sheep Ireland
Link Road, Ballincollig, Co. Cork
T: 023 88 20 451 | E: query@sheep.ie

eep Ireland

www.sheep.ie

www.sheep.ie . .





